ALEKE

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Straight
Button-holing Industrial Sewing Machine

mE—AHARREY RO HY IV
LBH-791NS - 792NS - 793NS - 794NS -
LBH-791NS-1 - 792NS-1 - 793NS-1 - 794NS-1

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty" column
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

W=D Y AMNIHMBIZEBLT

L URPMR=JO#L, #02 B0, S—JFo 1" 0nWE Z2MF v,

2 HEROBTE, BEERL, 01, 255 0T, BEX (BfMA—b) 2XLET,

. MEMWO () 1, #HlEKETMALTVWEIPHEMATHE b e EmkL 2,
TARR—T mm——e i, i Tcheo e @ml x4,

) s

_ - 3
1M - ORIGINAL 29125804

No.0831-04




CONTENTS

H %
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..o oo Jl
SR - ARSEIR (1)
2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..o o0 3
FEES - SR (2)
3. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .o 5
TEE - HMAEBIER (3)
4. MATNBHART COMPONENTS iun cuouin sommmt i o nabi s s s 15 St s s v, 7
ElI44R
5. NEEBLE BAR COMPONENTES {105 cannin csemi commis svia svbiian caliia s s i o s s s siaia 9
SHRREER (1)
6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONINTS (2) . vommum e o v oo o wssiesamins o i s e i s e i eoras 11
SHERIR (2)
T-LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS - cvemw vumms o vmean o5 S9meili e o dhibie s s s s ats s oieics soiie 13
E X LR
8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER&UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS ..........oov.... 15
EREIY - e < OB
9. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONEN TS . ittt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e 17
3% Y BR
10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 5 ome s o ins srmien s Sy s i 19
Tt ) B
11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS - .o cvmmmn sims cimvio v imh s i ca i sres saies v 21
Fl 4R
12.8TOP=MOTION COMPONENTSIELY vemmns s saviin mhs s v s el e s s 23
SRR (1)
13 ST AN OTTON CONTFONTINER wowimme: s s v s 5 e s e i 26
JEWFBIR (2)
14 KNIEE.COMPONENES CLY it i o meinm i s e o a3 e e s v sre s s e 27
1D A A BIUS (1)
15. KNIEE COMPONENTB G2 oot nime s vl s a5 0o o @ amms s i s s e s s s aiers s 29
1Y) A RIS 2)
16. FEED GANCONPOMEIER. s s s i s s e s o et s s s e vt s i g v gt 31
¥ H AR
17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENES (i it < s s s s e s s s s s s o s ot 33
TR
18. FEFBRICATION MECH ANESNL: COMPONBINIES i o s s s sy s i e s o i e 35
SR [
19 MOTOR PULLEY COWNPENERITS st omats a s st vt s o s ol sk s P
E—R—F— Y —piR
20. SAFETY PLATE CONMPONEN TS s 5 s s s s e st i e otie s i s 39

GV — MR



21, SPECIAL:SPEC COMPONENTS' . .. ovaiais i sonini s sssiaiais s i5s e s il s biisiesas b oiieie s biiisiys 4 o 41
s B BRI AR

2 AR N P N N L e A A A A LA S LA AR A 43
) S ES £

23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COMPONENTS ........co.oveeiiiiun..... T 45
AN - B AR

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH=T9INS =1 (1) «. ... ueenetnnneasmnneennnnnmenaneesieanns 47
LBH-79INS~1 €i[#i%, (1)

25, BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBE —~TGINS =LY .o sin o daie iostasis s aisti s s 00t 5 ol 49
LBH-79INS—1 €& @)

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH—=T92NS,792N8 =1 .00 vuernsanrmnns s anmirs s sessiomsnesssnnns 51
LBH ~792NS, 792NS ~ 1 ¥ F1 &4 i '

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH—=793NS, 798NS =1 ... 00vueitnniiinnnsiaeaeiiierasssinnns 51
LBH - 793NS, 793NS— L8 fi] i 5,

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH=T9ANS, TOANS =1 ... 0 ueisnnainnssineesbanaiossoaeaasines 51
LBH - 794NS, 794NS~ L & fi3 &t &

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH=79INK,79INK=1) . ... .00niivreniinnnennnnns 53
LBH-791NK,791NK— 15 [ i &

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792NK,792NK~1) . ..o vvviiieeiiniiiaiiiiinns 53
LBH - 792NK, 792NK — 1 5 fH #5,5

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T793NK,793NK~1) . ... .0iiieiiiienneannnns 53
LBH-793NK, 793NK — 18 fH 4 5,

32. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH~T94NK, 7T94NK~1) . .. o0vooeteirieeiiinannn.s 55

LBH-794NK, 794NK—- 188 H}#4

33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part) . ........coiieiiiiiiiniiireeneiinmenas.s 57
F—THAE (RIS

34, CORRELATION TABLE OF V=BELT & MOTOR PULLEY .. ..c.uitutitiininieannteenennss 58
VAN b - E—f—T— 1) —BilE

35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE i 0 viiis s s susinises s sssa e s smsyivas sadins s st 59
Ty — VI~ R
1196 0 05 2 B R 0 B B e N e N I S e 60
%3

Ilustration of this parts list is based on the model LBH—-7 9 1 N S,
ZOR=wY A NG, LBH—-T7T91INSHEHERZAFANEHERLTHY £7,



1.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SR - AhEREHER (1)




REF.NO  NOTE __ _PARTNO. S e S R R N SRS NSRS R SN A
1 S§-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT Y 3/16-28 L=12 4
2 137-02907 THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT NI A N - es Y 2
3 139-00550 FRAME COVER ASM. AVLA(23) 1
4 137-01503 GASKET AVAR N Iy 1
5 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 2y 3/16-28 L=6 ]
3 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 3
7 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAkY 3 3
8 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAbY 2
9 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1=4 bARY D=12.5 L=4 1

10 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
11 SS-5120810-5P  SCREW N AV 3y i
12 139-00303 TOP COVER BAC b VI T 1
13 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE {h3F 7Y 14 1
14 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 A Y 15/64-28 L=7 1
15 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 FAT 233 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AR T AU, A 1
17 HX-0005500-0C  CABLE CLIP i N A 6k B 1
18 SS-4701415-8D  SCREW Fat 3y 2

19 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 myhagh 3/16-28 i

20 B1120-352-000  BALL SCREW ZhInt-p Y 1

21 " TA-1900502-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY S I

22 SS-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 a3y 3/16-28 L=14 7

23 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 2

24 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 2

25 137-00802 BED SCREW STUD, SMALL NN YT YAy 1

26 BL1162-771-000 BLD SCREW STUD NINIFa- 1

27 137-03004 BED SLIDE BAVTF FhF FINEYT l

28 B1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE BRIN = Ty 1

29 137-03400 SUSPENSION SCREW FAVLY TR ARG |

30 $S-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 v7a 1/8-44 1=2.8 1

31 BI110-481-000-A CAM COVER LATCH RN - F¥T 1

32 S§-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 b33y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

33 BII11-481-000  SPRING AN - AFIN G 1

34 S$§-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT ¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2

35 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER FAGLYTH AT X APIN 1

36 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT Y 3/16-28 1=6 {

37 139-22100 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FYvT UANTYR A !

38 S§-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 1=6 1

39 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE FAULITHE N G B A 1

40 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRING FATLYTH THILIN 3 1

41 139-20400 THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE ANFany Ay HN Y 1

43 $5-4120616-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 59 3/16-28 L=6 3

43 S8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 FA°3Y 15/64-28 L=7 1

44 139-20609 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER T yhnT - 1

45 137-01206 TOP COVER GASKET UYRY YN - AT YRV L

46 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYETVAhFYH B I

47 $§-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

48 #03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2k A Fardy-1(16) 1

49 #01 CM-3002000-C1  CAUTION LABEL AZFav4y-R(16) !

50 101 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvE Yaat b 1(yan) 1

5l #02 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL., 3 (SMALL). Fot YIn k 3(3an) I

NOTE (#3d)

#OL. .. .. FOR DOMESTIC USE

#02.,,.. FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)

HO3..... OR JE

ISPt
i
J EJR

(JE#&<)



2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SRER - SR2EEER (2)




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DB aSulyRal By Dty oo v v 1oy Lot P adignafl iy S iTee Quy_ _
1 137-64352 TENSION BRACKET CONNEC. Y4 TYHE L F¥T Y 1
2 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {bFa-3 FIb Wy
3 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {M3-Y N % (1
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {h¥3-¥ ¥5 (2)
5 137-64303 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET I4h TYH &4 (1)
6 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST {MeF IMFI-TF - (D
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 (1)
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhEI3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
9 R0O-0481901-00 RUBBER RING VA 1

10 139-00857 SPUR GEAR COVER COMPL. avhy MR AN -(rya ) 1

11 S$S-4090315-SP SCREW FNT Y 9/64-40 L=3 (2)
12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k5 b % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
13 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD avhY NARAN - eV Y S (n
14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING avhy N OAHR - A R (1)
15 137-02303 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B avhy MOWRAN - kY3 B (1)
16 139-00808 SPUR GEAR COVER avpy nT R AN - (N
17 $$-4090315-SP SCREW ; FAT3Y 9/64-40 L=3 (2)
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A avdy Ny EhN - eyy A (1)
19 137-01958 COVER, REAR ASM. IRt Y FITEY F¥ AN -0F93 1

20 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I8 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

21 137-01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET TN G YTAVIN - N IRY 1

22 139-01459 BOBRIN WINDER COMPL. JRAMIR(SYT ) ]

23 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy 15/64-28 (1)

24 137-63800 FRICTION PULLEY N 97 -0 vEYIY (1)

25 SD-0791301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.0 A Yiy' D=7.94 H=13 (1)

26 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 R Y%y D=4.5 H=2.1 (1)

27 137-63651 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. APYE FATEIN Y 43 (1)

28 137-63255 SHAFT BUSHING ASM. ANREY 7 9hs3 (1)

29 137-63404 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT R EA (n

30 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING BBV RN R (1)

31 B3224-771-000 COLLAR AWNEY 7 A5- n

32 $5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhEIEy 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

33 137-64204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B Ab9% AMEFI/4B (1)

34 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A 1be% {1 HI{RA (1)

35 B3108-850-000 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER {hTYH AN -4 (1)

36 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 k3% # % 5.5X13X1 (n

37 137-64006 SPRING 1he% D IV F (1)

38 137-63909 SPRING 1o AN 3 (1)

39 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ERE A (N

40 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2 vy D=T.24 H=2.2 (1

41 B3215-771-000 ADJUSTING NUT AM¥V3- F3-EYFY) (1)

42 137-63503 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH i VA 5 (1)

43 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW {hv¥)a- F3-v93y n

44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION (ST UM C Nyl (1)

45 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyhr4vh 1/8-44 (1)

46 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyha7FY 11/64-40 (D

47 139-01400 BOBBIN WINDER COVER {H3% NIYF Bn - (1)

48 139-00600 SIDE COVER EUASE A DS VI TR 1

49 $5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

50 $5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA Ry 3/16-28 L=12 2

51 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 TN Y 3/16-28 L=12 8

52 139-22000 FRAME SIDE COVER YIRVIN ~ ]

53 B1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) YIRY BN - Ch° Y&y )

54 $5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MAZY 15/64-28 L=20 1

55 139-00709 SCREW COVER LIST Iyht aFavky F¥ AN -kay 1

56 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 Ihk72y" 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

57 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING $35 N % 1

58 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1

59 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyAyFIL 15/64-28 1



3. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SHE - SA3EBAER (3)

=

T e




REENQ ~NOTJE- - - PART'NO, -~ - D ERR CRIGEAIONE F e B g o Qty _
1 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COMPL. YIAY & LbIN - BYa Y 1
2 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. YIRAY A AN -(43) (D
3 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT IRy N AN - TIAb (2)
4 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT VIAY A NNHN - 37 (D
5 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EJ" b4 4 (2)
6 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE VIR NN - PUYIE A (D)
7 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=4 (1)
8 SK-3452000-SD  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 TVEZFY  D=4.5 L=20 2
g 139-01053 BELT COVER COMPL. AT B - Fya 1

10 139-01004 BELT COVER A VRN = (D
11 SS5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INe53y 11/64-40 L=8.5  (2)
12 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING AOUMIN - MARY ()
13 B4127-352-000 BOTTOM GUIDE JHAZ DIVERL TuH (1)
14 137-04408 SPRING 4 YN} (2)
15 $5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Theazy 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
16 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE A 2
17 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A Yy 44 A 1
18 $§-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 whe33y 15/64-28 L=12 4
19 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B by 44 B 1

20 139-00253 FRAME BASE COMPL. 7 A =% H¥T Y I

21 139-00204 FRAME BASE W A =% @8

%2 137-01008 RUBBER B FUYIT AR (2)

23 137-00604 HINGE PIN (b i) (2)

24 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARy* 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

25 137-04309 GUIDE PIN AN Y 2

26 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef" AbAT 6 (2)

27 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 whes3y 3/8-28 L=6.5 (n

28 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKING MITE N IRy (1)

29 B1135-352-000 0IL GUAGE MM -3 (D

30 137-00901 RUBBER A F UV A A (2)

31 S5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥3%3° 3/16-28 L=10 1

32 139-43303 OIL SHIELD ik gnty 1

33 B1133-761-000 MACHINE BASE FELT PAD =7 2" 2% 71h} 4

34 B1153-771-000 MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD =7 A =% AN 4

35 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 b4 b % 6.1X18.5X2 4

36 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhziyh 15/64-28 8

37 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL. HIIN - AT Y 1

38 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE BYEN - by (N

39 137-03905 HINGE PIN AEIN - kYT Yy (1

40 139-00907 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER FIHNT ~ (D

4] SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Far 33 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

42 137-04002 HINGE SPRING ATIN - LY N (D)

43 §S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 It 33 3/16-28 L=6 2

44 139-01558 AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL, P IF-TN YAy 1

45 139-01509 AUXILIARY TABLE 3 ar-7 0 (1)

16 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE 3 aF-7 b MR Y (2)

47 $S-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TNETEY 11/64-40 L=4.8  (4)

48 $8-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v73y 15/64-28 L=10 (2)



4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LR




REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO. == RESSE RTINS b i Qty
1 139-23107 O1L ADJUSTING PIN 3wy %3y Faveie Yy 1
2 RO-0401002-10 0-RING oyyr 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AT 2939 FA9LYIINL 2
4 139-22802 MAIN SHAFT vy ¥ 1
5 SS-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 MEY 1/4-40 L=11 i
[ FOT  137-11502 ADJUSTING SHTH Fave] 7h B 7
7 SB-1150005-00 BALL BEARING oy Y ¥y 2
8 SB-1200004-00 BEARING, B oy Y ¥ e 2
9 137-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONNEC. YITAREY Ay 9 1

10 S5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ARy 1/4-40 L=5 £25
11 SS-8681650-1TF SCREW §/32-28 L=16 FAFy 9/32-28 L=16 8]
12 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TAEIRY 9/32-28 L=16 i
13 137-07500 O1IL SEAL YUY I YTAAN AAT-B 2
14 8S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MFy 15/64-28 L=8 1
15 137-074061 BUSHING, FRONT YUY NIARR 1
16 T39-22901 WATN SHAFT BUSHING, TNTER Uy T FHAAN =T
17 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 P2y 15/64-28 1.=8 1
18 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET YUy 4 270 0hyh 1
19 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 1
20 137-07807 MAIN SHAFT STOPPER RING gUy 4 bR Yy 2
21 T37-0820T ADJUSTIRG SHEN FATET YA )
22 137-08300 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE Y &I A544E 1
23 55-2090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 IA¥73y 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4 vy 1
25 55-2092110-SP SCREW V¥ 3 4
26 137-08003 LOW SPEED PULLEY BASE A =1 Fq i
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT I 7 - s 1
28 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Y9Y 4 ZFARA PV 2
29 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A gyy 7 A3AbTYYY- A 4
30 §S-1110821-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 #533° 11/64-40 L=8.3 3
3T 137-07906  SLIDE BEARING RETATNER IR N7 i
32 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ZFANGY 1
13 §5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FAFY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
34 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ci 4 A7 1
35 §§-8680940-SP SCREW 90/32-28 L= 9.0 bAZY 9/32-28 L=9 1
E I} VIS J UynARE B A0y I
37 §8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bAZY 15/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00 BEARING, A ok Y ¥ oy 1
39 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyha7FE A M3X0.5 L=6 4
40 137-08409 LOW SPEED BEARING OUTER RING FIP & FIV B AYY 1
a1 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY 97 T -1 I
42 §8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH XUz 139F 1
44 #01  137-11809 WASHER, B Iy A ;B 2
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RING XVhxisys Vs 1
a5 T37-08805 CLUTCH CLAW XURTISIF 74 I
47 137-08706 SPRING I T U NG 4
48 137-09100 SPRING IFIN G 2
49 137-09209 WASHER I NEY I 1
50 SS-1110821-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 $33¥ 11/64-40 L=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-NOTION CAN PRESSER PLATE SYE Uhh AYI A I
52 139-23008 STOP-MOTION CAM S E b 1
53 B1209-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN ¥R A by 1
54 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT BT -0 1
55 B1210-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC Sy4 v BAk v a0 2
56 BIZ3T-771-000 STOP CAN PRESSURE SPRING DA MVEREE PEUING ] T
57 $8-7660510-8P SCREW 1/4-40 1=5.0 IALT3Y 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 S§-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 A3 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-771-008 SCREW (B) 293~ F3-L¥E° Y FAEY B 1
60 137-05001 DRIVING PULLEY 7y 7 - 1
61 SS-TTT0640-TP SCREW I1/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥555 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASM. b3 259FN Y 43 1
63 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING gy 7 -1 Oy 1
64 137-09308 WASHER SO i 1
65 137-09506 BUSH 7 ¥ya 1
(i1} SE-T1450002-00 BEARING, C g vy Iny I
67 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY w7 -y 1
68 137-55608 WORM YE-A 1
69 S8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
NOTE (#:3) #01....SELECTIVE PART IR R



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
SRR (D




REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. FESCRIPTION — =t ay_ .
1 §§-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZ¥ 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 #01 137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B AIFZIP 9 any AT B 1
3 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAtY 1
4 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 hARY 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J A DPX5 £11J] 1
6 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT EVIETE VA 1
7 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR A7ANYT 2
8 S§5-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=4 4
9 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. ME Y sy hh Y3y I

10 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM ME Y 3vh vl (1)
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE NIZVIN G XANg R (1)
12 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhe73y 11/64-40 L=T (3)
13 139-24303 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE NIE 9 FRLNT 7 g
14 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 k73" 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
15 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B gk v A 2
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD pUARVE ) R AR 1
17 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7H35 YR 90y by 1
18 137-16006 CONNECTING FORKED LINK 7438 39 90y 1
19 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bARY" 11/64-40 L=4 1

20 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN ME 9 39Ny oy 1

21 S§-81560510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 pAZY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR A9 39h 997 g3n 1§

23 S8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Iht7%7" 15/64-28 L=12 1

24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN MEF 9 39N 997 gIEee Y 1

25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. nY§" G ayht v 2 43 1

26 #01 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK PR 1

27 B1410-771-000  STUD MF-3-p -y’ 1

28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mys+9h 15/64-28 1

29 S85-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 1

30 §8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 139-24154 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 3 B8 4 FFa{A(H2) 1

32 139-24709 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET BT 08 % FUHN Y 1

33 137-14803 HINGE STUD MY IV R4 T 1

34 §5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 1

35 137-15404 BUSHING M7V TR 1

36 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR NE Y IYR Y7 GIIARN 1

37 139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A& 9 39h 94 4 1

38 137-14704 OIL FELT MF Y 3gh YA 4 TINb 2

39 139-25102 OIL FELT HOLDER AUF VARSI 5 51 2

40 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY 15/64-28 L=8 !

41 §5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 k737" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

42 139-24501 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. MFE g X 1

43 S§5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L73¥ 9/64-40 L=6 1

44 §5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15/64-28 L=8 1

45 139-20608 NEEDLE BAR OIL METAL NIE Y F7 FA 1

46 139-24402 NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1

47 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONNEC.DIAGRAM) Va2 2 b G 1

48 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASM. Wil T8 -9 9 (D

49 #01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING, A FUE V. o-p A 7V (1)

50 137-07351 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. ME Y 1590 (J3) (1)

51 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIE Y J5ynYN (1)

52 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW k& D33 (1)

53 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF 257 9I9%- 1

54 B1909-505-000 RUBBER FYE YTT 7%93° A 1

NOTE (7E3)

#01. .. .SELECTIVE PART.

— 10 —

IR &



6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
FHEERER (2)

==



REESNG - WORR > — PART-NG. =~ DESS Gl BOeo o s b s aty
1 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhr#yh 15/64-28 2
2 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW FURN FIUEIN 35 2
3 137-17400 SPRING B JIAN #39¥995° EYAUNZB ]
4 137-16105 CONNECTING STUD AR YR 9IVE ¥ ) 1
5 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK TURN AvhY Iyi 1
6 S5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 137-17608 SCREW Igh o Fagky 3y 2
8 $S-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 nyhsd Wb 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
] 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN FUAnt FavEynyh 1

10 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Efr 4hA7 6 1

11 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 ¥ iy D=8 =4 1

12 139-25003 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT COLLAR AYVRY 9 Y ) B9- 1

13 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE EVINUE EUESF SISl 2

14 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ehb73y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

15 137-17301 SPRING A ZINN 7398995 eIn N FA |

16 137-16600 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B by Fankyes > B 1
17 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed 4bA7 2.5 1

18 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW Iy F308Y N 3 2

19 137-16808 SPRING Ty FATEIITT EIA UM R 2

20 $S-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 ARy 15/64-28 L=4 4

21 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR ZIANT 2

22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASM. FUnN FagEyuF 43 I

23 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW ELISE baa s T (2)

24 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A ¥ty FI0RIIT ¥ A 1

25 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WAy 15/64-28 L=7 2

26 RG-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0V 1

27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TJURN AvEY Wiy ) 2

28 137-16451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. by FINEyoF 23 I

29 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW EUISE/pa e ST (n

30 137-17202 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ZUAN FIuEyust ¥4 1

31 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 P

32 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

33 137-17608 SCREW Ivk Yy Faney 3 2

34 139-24907 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT INGIVE Sl 1

35 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY: 15/64-28 L=8 I

36 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B agh’ v A4) 1

37 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE vkt Yy FAVLIEY ZPIN 2

38 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ihe5%y” 11/64-40 L= 5 2

39 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAXY 11/64-40 L=4 2

40 137-18507 SPRING AYHY BIAC ) N R 2

41 139-24808 REGULATING LEVER SIAFT BOSS ARV T ) A7 1

42 $S-8150432-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA%Y® 15/64-28 L=4 1

43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET ¥ty AVRYOF 23 1

44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT NYhYy I-53 7 (n

45 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AYhY O-5 (D

46 137-17806 REPOSITIONING ARM Y Ay 97 (1)

47 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW EUISE VAR NS 5T (1)

48 $5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 uynsE Wk 3/16-28 L=6 (n

49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASM. TINN AYHVIF I3 1

50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT YRy -5 4 (1)

51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER NYhY B-3 (n

52 137-17905 BELL CRANK JUMN AYHY S (n

53 SS-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 uyhsE b 3/16-28 L=6 (1)

54 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASM. BYPA AVHVYFT SR 1

55 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT NYHY B-3 ) (n

56 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER Ny O-3 (n

57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER DYIA AVFVOT (1)

58 §5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 nyHsE M 3/16-28 L=6 8

59 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW EUISE) A N 5 1) (1)

—qa=



7.LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS
& X EiTHER

CEI

g&

- 13 —



REF.NO NOTE =~ PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION | 1 aty _
1 B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT FI-¥93y i
2 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING A¥In 3 1
3 137-20859 LEVER ASM, FRONT ARITE Uyy 3ILbA -3 1
4 S$D-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 43y i
5 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4b47 5 2
6 SD-0600452-TP MINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 T v3y D=6 H=4.5 1
7 137-21006 LINK Lx7E Y4va 1
8 137-20107 PRESSER BAR HHIF 1
g 139-26209 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A Y &% ]

10 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAzy 1/4-40 1=8 1
1 137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL AT T AR 1
i2 137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASM. AT 0-5- RUIHEA 4 43 i
13 §5-4091520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 8 3% 9/64-40 L=15 1
14 137-32102 GUIDE PIN GUANEY AATVHL V4 1
15 139-26308 COLLAR I 0-5-2)-7" 1
16 S5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 F#3% 11/64-40 L=4 1
17 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X10X0.8 b9 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 1
18 139-25805 SLIDE ROLLER AFL p-5- 1
19 139-25904 CONNECTING PIN AT p-5-%" 4 1
20 139-31001 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM YIAMEY AX $R 9HA 1
21 S5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ARy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 139-31100 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE YOLRED AR B 944 1
23 139-25706 WORK CLAMP ARM A 67 i
24 137-21808 SUSPENSION SCREW A AIITE LN =N A 1
25 $8-7120640-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Yht53y 3/16-28 L=6 2
76 139-26407 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING A¥IT5 LN N 3 1
27 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 uyhsFyh 15/64-28 1
28 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
29 137-21253 LEVER ASM, REAR A HITE Vus vyOLbn -ASS I
30 137-21105 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG AHI7E 330Y8 1
31 SD-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 iy I
32 §D-0700435-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 B vEy 2
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD HI7s A7y 1
34 85-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyhz7HE bh 15/64-28 1
35 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B HI7E Yys vyELa -B 1
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING AT Vys gyabn - 25N 1
37 139-26050 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ASM LTI bnt - (73) 1
38 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC M%) Wyon 357 1
39 139-33304 STARTING SAFETY PLATE M B TVE vk 1
40 $S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b53y° 3/16-28 1L=9.5 2
a1 139-30904 BRACKET UANEY an RUYT A 1
42 S$D-0500722-TP HINGE SCREW ¥y 1
43 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER JALREY 21 9oF an 1
44 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 uyHsHYE 11/64-40 1
45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT ARITE LN - 7 1
a6 $S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 I
47 139-26654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HITY 23 1
48 B1511-771-000-A  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER HITy (1)
49 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AT DIIHAR N F (2)
50 139-26704 PRESSER FOOT PIN IRT7y ey (2)
51 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING TITy 37 A% (N
52 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 k739 3/32-56 L=1.9 9
53 B1552-781-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK Iz 1
54 $D-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 & yay D=7.94 H=2 1
55 §5-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oy by 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
56 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0 .8 b54 5 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
57 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B Arir Abyne B 1
58 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0nyy 1
59 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YELREY Zb 97 an 1
60 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFyh 11/64-40 ]
61 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhr7yE 15/64-28 1
62 8D-0500722-TP HINGE SCREW v viy 1

— 14 —



8 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER&UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS
ERGY - A=< BAHR

49—@
45 ~
74 S

S



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. = ESGREP TN e Qty
1 139-32967 LEVER COMPL. YI{bEY LA -y g |
2 139-31803 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER BASE Y9{NED b A A (1)
3 139-31902 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING PLATE 9y4hEY #1944 (1)
4 139-32009 LINK & BOLLEY $ho 997 A (1)
5 139-32108 LINK B YU{bED b 99v7 B (1)
3 139-32207 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVIRG BASE PUEIS S AL M (1)
7 139-32306 KNIFE FITTING PLATE A PUALEY DS pUIA{A A (1)
8 139-32405 KNIFE FITTING PLATE B YU{FEY M3 RIYS4S B (@]
9 139-32504 LINK YOLLED LYayvs (1
10 139-32603 SQUARE BLOCK YOLhED $1°9 hrav (1)

T1 T39-32702 SUPPORT PLATE PUEREVR S ETE (1)
12 139-32801 LINK FITTING PLATE YRR Uvh NIYS4A (1)
13 139-32959 LEVER ASM. Y{hEY b -3 (1)
14 139-33106 PRESSER SPRING ILLEY AN 3 (1)
15 139-33205 KNIFE GUIDE PLATE YULbE) M B AL {4 (1)
6 BIZ46-372-000 "BALL SNALL YIY IN 3 & W 2)
17 B2001-771-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. YOAED AR 43 (1)
18 D2509-282-A00 WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK IVITY F -y (1)
19 §D-0641005-5P HINGE SCREW 8y (1)
20 SD-0641005-5P HINGE SCREW 8 vy (1)
21 SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D=5.5 A=7 Tk D=b.5 H=1 @8]
22 8D-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 B yay D=5.5 H=T (1)
23 SD-0641003-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 & yiy D=6.35 H=10 (1)
24 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER N =759 9Yy%- (1)
25 §D-0641003-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 4 v3y' D=6_.35 H=10 (1)
76 SD-0800341-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 0=3.4 Fvzy D=8 B=3 .4 @8]
27 SD-0800681-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 2 y#y' D=8 H=6.8 (1)
28 S5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 wMEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
29 $D-0601021-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & vy D=6 H=10.2 (2)
30 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3% 47 7 6.2X13X1 (2)
31 SS-BIT0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E7%7 11/64-40 L=6 (Z)
32 $8-7110570-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 8 hE7RY 11/64-40 L=4, (1)
33 §8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4 .8 YAbTRy 11/64-40 L=4, (1)
34 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 A7V ey 3.0 8 (1)
35 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INE7FY 11/64-40 L=T. (2)
36 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4. 5XT0X0.8 ST 3§ 4.5X10X0.8 2)
37 §5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TNE73Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
38 WP-0482086- 8D WASHER 4 _8X11.5X2 b3 h 3 4 8X11,5X2 (1)
39 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFyh 11/64-40 (1)
40 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayirdyy 11/64-40 (1)
3| SS-71T0840-8P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7.8 TNt75y 11/64-40 L=7.8 Z
42 139-31308 SAFETY ARM ¥y Ty v 1
43 §8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhyitE M) 15/64-28 1
44 139-31407 SAFETY PLATE ILMED AR Tt V14 1
45 139-31506 vV{b%)xZTJt /4& bPIH 4 1

SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

47 $8-7150740-SpP ?JH’.'JW ]5/64-28 L=7 2
48 139-31605 HOLDING PLATE Fhe b TvE Y 4k 1
49 58-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 A¥7Ry"  3/16-32 L=15 1
50 139-33403 CUTTING SCISSORS DI1hRD M Apen - 1
51 SS-7TT0570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.8 NAEZ3yT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
92 139-33601 LEVER SHAFT YILREY LN = 4 1
53 88-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 uyAr7FE M 15/64-28 2
54 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7 b % 6.2X13X1 2
55 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7Ap0 D=8 W=8 1
56 S8-6110420-TP SCREW TT/64-40 L=4.8 73> 11/64-40 L=4.8 [€3)
57 139-39806 CONNECTING LINK A IRy Vs A 1
58 8D-0640271-TP HINGE SCREW A iy 1
59 139-39905 CONNECTING LINK B IRV LIV r B 1
60 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 4 vy D=5.5 H=2.1 1
61 SS-TIT0510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y73y 11/64-40 L= 5 I
62 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC IR0 D 3y 1
63 137-47506 SPRING AZ IR0 797 RININ F 1
64 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AR IR Y TIIN 3 1
65 139-39459 THREAD PULLING ARM ASM. 1A V97" (43) 1
66 SS8-6TT0650-TP SCREW T1/64-40 L=5.5 73y 11/64-40 L=5.5 Z
67 139-39707 SHAFT LFAEEIDF 1
68 139-39608 LEVER i VAR IS T 1
69 85-8090410-8p SCREW 8/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 8/64-40 L=3.5 1
70 B3103-850-000 HINGE STUD TUH T Y 1
71 I35-31209 STOPPER UPTREY AR aAT - I
2 139-33700 SPRING DUEREDRVLSDVE R A T ] 1
73 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.56X10X0.8 E3¥ 0 & 4.5XK10X0.8 1
74 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 L



=17

9. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

ik V) B3R



REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. Dk SIEIR (TR TIN IO N EEILF g dd ARSI S IR TTgRNRREd
1 137-23507 WORK CLAMP CARRIER F)X0044 1
2 $8-5120810-SP  SCREW NAYY F 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CONNEC. RIAPVE A AN - Yty 1
4 137-25700 BEARING, REAR A¥T0F AVY 409h 93n 1
5 137-25601 BEARING, FRONT rHIoF R0y 29y vz 1
6 139-27702 SHAFT THI9F A9 7 1
7 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET RIEVR 4 1
8 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k539 15/64-28 L=14 1
9 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 A Y3y D=8.73 H=4 1

10 137-23903 CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PINMAN FJx2) oyp 1
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD T20Fa0%y 37 1
12 139-27306 GUIDE PLATE RIRIVE A TYFAN Y 1
13 $S-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v73y" 3/16-28 L=12 9
14 139-27801 PRESSER ARM GUIDE AITOF TV 1
15 $S-1121010-SP  SCREW 533 2
16 139-26902 SPACER FTFIo7 I8 -F- T
17 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bAZY I
18 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET Iy ¥y A4 1
19 $S-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v53y 3/16-28 L=12 2

20 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZS 15/64-28 L=7 ]

21 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhsHY} 15/64-28 ]

22 137-24406 INDICATOR 3y 1

23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONNEC. X2 0F grEyay 1

24 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD S VAR 1

25 B2502-232-000  ROLLER A/ YH4 an 1

26 139-27959 CLOTH FEEDER ARM COMPL. (LOWER) F/20 95 R(FYI ) 1

27 B1602-761-000 BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 2470 a3y s (1)

28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhs$Yy 15/64-28 (1)

29 139-27900 CLOTH FEEDER ARM, LOWER 05 VARV (1)

30 SS-6151612-TP  SCREW BYHITHE b (1)

31 S$S-6120930-TP  SCRIW 3/16-28 L=9 Y73y 3/16-28 L=9 )

32 139-28007 SPRING 7" b-% 140 F (2)

33 137-25809 BEARING, FRONT FHIOF A2 40k () B 1

34 139-27504 CONNECTING PLATE B AHIOF LYIyn v B 1

35 139-27603 CONNECTING PLATE C AT LYIn v 1

36 139-27405 CONNECTING PLATE A AFIOF LYAIN Y A 1

37 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k553" 11/64-40 L=6 2

38 $D-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 2.5 & y3¥ D=5 H=2.5 2

39 SD-0720501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=5 & y3y D=T,24 H=6 1

40 SS-1151310-TP  SCREW $533° = 2



10.BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TARYY Btk

g



REE f0—Nopp—— sl 0 — PESCRIPTION —— - = L — aty |
1 139-34260 THROAT PLATE COMPL. MRS A(F¥3° ) 1
2 139-34252 THROAT PLATE ASM, LA {(23) (n
3 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE JA4bRY ARBIYEE 4 (1)
4 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE YELREY b UAZ (1)
5 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE JEAD F 4D A4 (1)
6 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE JEAPXY 37 {AR @8]
7 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER 734y 80 Vo7 (1)
8 139-34906 LINK B J54b%) U¥2 B (1)
9 139-35002 LINK C 44b%Y Yvs C (1}

10 137-39107 THROAT PLATE nI{4 (1)
11 D2522-232-D00 PIN IIITY 13hA Y (D
12 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b73y 11/64-40 L=4 B
13 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t733 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
14 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
15 §5-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3 .4 FAT 3y 1/8-44 L=3 .4 (2)
16 SD-0640321-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 By D=6.55 H=3.2 (D
17 S§85-7110340-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L=3.2 i
18 $5-2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 IAF72Y 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
19 139-35101 SPRING FITTING BASE YEAh kIR NIYER 4 1
20 139-35200 SPRING : Y34k 3R I
21 139-35507 HOLD SPRING JALREY F¥ an z 1
22 139-35705 SPRING JALRFILN 2R IN 3 1
23 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW IR FIATEIN 3hY 1
24 S8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b33y~ 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
25 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 SS-6120620-TP SCREW v 3y 4
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASN, YELh XY b0 97 43 1
28 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7AMiy D=8 W=8 1
29 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 hAZy" 11/64-40 L=4 2
30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A A3T7r ARYn A !
31 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyh7+yh 15/64-28 1
32 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW JRBXY Ty Y 1
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER JEAFILN - 1
34 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 nyksHyh 15/64-28 1
35 B1453-771-000 STOPPER ARYN® - 1
36 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Y AVHY AYVE - 7 Y32 I
a7 §8-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 uyhrE bh 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 SD-0791271-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 " yiy D=7.94 H=12.17 1
39 139-35408 SPRING RELEASING CAM NG MY ahh 1
40 $8-6120940-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k533" 3/16-28 L=9 2
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER JRLbXY AZ Fb LA - 1
42 $D-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 o y3y- b=5.5 HB=2.7 1
43 137-37309 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK JA{bR) Vv 1
44 137-37408 LINK ROD YRANKY Vuay g 1
45 S$D-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 li= 3.2 & v3y D=6,35 H=3.2 1
46 139-35309 SPRING RELEASING PLATE JEAMEY N3 MY afk 1
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREW A IBLRXVEL 948 Uuon AhTA 1
48 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING Y 3 BN YN G 1
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B JALDXY FhU4E YN 358 1
50 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A2 pALAT - ZhYR 1
51 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 & vy D=6.35 H=7.5 1
52 8$S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t73y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
53 139-20707 DUST PREVENTION COVER ¥y v - 1
54 $D-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 ¥-y3y B=5.5 H=2.7 1
55 137-38604 LINK VAT Y 3 1
56 $D-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
57 137-38117 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER e VAYILAT - 1
58 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
59 137-35008 LINK ROD U VirTIvey g 1
60 137-38414 SUSPENSION SCREW 3 v VASIEN A - 1
61 137-38711 SPRING P U YEIIIN O 3 1
62 §D-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 li=15 ¥ v3y D=7.94 H=15 1
63 §S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYS 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
64 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE b vAIoF A4 1
65 137-38307 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET ¥ v gy 1
66 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhsFyh 15/64-28 I

=



11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
THhBafR

o=



REEHO = NOTE— - PARE NO. - BRSO N e S Qty _
1 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER Fauhy 27° 049N iy 1
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch 4 bAy 2
3 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bAZY 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
4 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT Fayhy 27 0h9h 17 1
5 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING Favhy 27° 0rIh Iy I
6 SE-1100006-00 BALL BEARING L 2
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET Fagdy A7° 049 1
8 137-10603 TIMING BELT P EVIA S S 1
9 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE UFD Y AL A 1

10 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t723" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
11 137-27102 STOPPER OFh IhA A I
12 S$S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L33y 11/64-40 L=5 1
13 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REvh-7 23 1
14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING 5y kY M E (1)
15 137-29751 BOBBIN CASE CONNEC, W VI-2 493y (3
16 BIBII-771-000 BOBBIN ey 1
17 137-29058 HOOK CONNEC. Hehya Y 1
18 137-29652 100K SLEEVE CONNEC. NS YR T hIat Y 1

19 S$S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

20 137-28308 QIL SUPPLY FELT fyEava 7oL ]

21 139-28908 BUSHING, FRONT JEY 7 SIARN I

22 $S-8150432-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 MAZY 15/64-28 L=4 1

23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG JEYF IR hARY 1

24 €Q-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyr 7Ihb 0.1

25 RC-3000002-KP  RETAINING RING Ch Ay 2

26 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hAZY® 1/4-40 1=6 2

27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET SAY 4 270 1

28 B2924-470-000 THRUST COLLAR FIRINT b A3ANTY 1

29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING any ) s 2

30 137-28100 WASHER SAY 2 A5 h % 1

31 SB-1100001-00 BEARING ATV A 1

32 139-28809 THRUST BRACKET YT 7 FFANOTER A 1

33 $5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW AR 1

34 139-29005 SUPPORT BEARING YRV S RV an 70y Ok 1

35 CS5-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFAb H7- 1

36 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Az 1/4-40 L=6 7

37 139-28700 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VIV Y 1

38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW AR 5 70 N3 1

39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING T4 7 70 -0 FI0RIN X 1

40 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC LM%Y Dyan 3hk |

41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW AN 7 FauRyFy 1

42 139-23206 SET-SCREW TN F-2744% vAFY 1

43 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 k34 4 7 6.2X13%1 1

44 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oypsFYh 15/64-28 1

45 NS-6280610-SP  NUT oyhs b 1

46 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER LI % 1

47 139-23362 IDLER FIXED PLATE COMPL. FAN F-25{44 939 1

48 139-23354 IDLER FIXED PLATE ASM. FAh F-371442(03) (1)

49 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ch & pAY (2)

50 137-10702 1DLER PULLEY J4h 3 77 -) ()

51 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING gy vy Iy (2)

59 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING Cir 4hA7 (1)

53 $S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥333° 3/16-28 1L=9.5 2



12.STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
AEWTBELR (1)

=hg



REE.NO NOTE __ PAKTNO. DESCRIETLON o il s diesmnt bl s
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM COMPL. P Y5 Y 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n¥asryh 15/64-28 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM VN (n
4 137-41103 PIN y9¥F VI-b Y (2)
5 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B kIn 0 N 37 B (2)
6 137-41301 PIN 759F V%= 79 1
7 SS8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAt73¥" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
8 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAFY 11/64-40 L=4 2
9 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET & W9F MIIFR A 1

10 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAFY 156/64-28 L=8 2
11 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT Ry -2 ¥ 1
12 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 myh77HE Wb M10 L=20 2
13 139-30201 SPRING A PAG RV 2
14 137-44800 SUSPENSION SCREW NXhY 1
15 S§8-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 vhk73y 15/64-28 L=13 2
16 B2623-232-000  WASHER i3 2
17 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 ¥ % 6.1X18,5X2 2
18 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER ¥ra v 7b-A 1
19 B2646-771-000  HINGE SCREW - eV v vy 1

20 B2611-232-000 STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW Vg7 AN LRy 1

21 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STUD ANIN® - ¥ Y I

22 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhstsh 3/16-32 I

23 137-41905 STOP LINK gy y AbIn 1

24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW PES S S Vb 1

25 B2612-232-000 STOP LINK ROD PRI W - 1

26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD XTI F 0TI 1

27 B2619-232-000 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING PESIAS S I 1

28 B2621-232-000 NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD A 307 I 1

29 NS§-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 Bk 3/8-18 1

30 §8-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 Iyh74 Wb 15/64-28 L=45 1

31 NS§-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0% 7#7% 15/64-28 1

32 137-40808 INTERCEPTION SPRING STAND B J¥R YN 3T B 1

33 139-30300 SPRING B J¥R YN F B 1

34 137-67108 OIL CAP 5 9 ¥ 2

35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 odhotyh 15/64-28 1

36 S§5-8151770-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FAZY 15/64-28 L=17 1

37 S§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 yhk73¥ 11/64-40 L= 5 1

38 139-29906 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM 779F ¥VTHA 1

39 RO-0601501-00 RUBBER RING 0yyr 2

40 139-30003 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER Xpzo-7- 1

41 §5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oyHyE Ak 9/32-28 L=16 :

42 58-9201510-SN  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 nyHze b 5/16-18 L=15 I

43 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 oyhr39h 5/16-18 1

44 S§-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oYhyE bh 15/64-28 I

45 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 E7¥ 7 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1

46 139-30102 HOOK A 797 A 1

47 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayhs+dh 15/64-28 1

48 137-42706 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD ¥t o 7y voyr mipe 1

— 91—



13.STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2)

HEWTEEER (2)

Ao



REF.M0_NOTE __ RAMTNO. BESLREFILON S s e Oy .
1 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAFY" 16/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD SRR =5 1
3 137-43711 SPRING ¥V LA - Y a2 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER ¥y Un - 1
5 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ApIne - 1
6 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Xty AvhY 238 - 7 Y32 1
7 NS-6200710-SP  NUT 5/16-18 oyns3sh 6/16-18 1
) NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uynstish 15/64-28 1
9 §5-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 oyhsE bh 5/16-18 L=19 1

10 WS-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 h 334 % 6.5X12.5X1.5 1
11 S8-91562130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oyh74" Wb 15/64-28 1
12 §5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k7%y° 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER ¥x29 747 AYr{4 1
14 B2607-761-000 LATCH(B) 797 B 1
15 137-40907 SPRING, B T8 BRhZ ¥ bn - 0 3 B 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyh739h 15/64-28 1
17 S8-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IYRIE Nk 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 27 exXp k3 b =37 1
19 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AZ¥ 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER 797 EXnR T by - 1

21 §8-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=20.5 DYhyE by 15/64-28 1

22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER Vo288 & 1 S A P i |

23 137-42606 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH € 77 C 1

24 NS-61560430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhsryh 15/64-28 1

25 137-45203 SPRING I I N R 1
26 137-45104 LOW SPEED STOPPER BRACKET 737 VIV B A4 1
27 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER 7T AR 1
28 S§8-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 Fat iy 1/8-44 1=3.4 2
29 SD-0650302-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 4" vy D=6.5 H=3 2
30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC. 33974 bn° - (33 9) 1
31 S5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $73¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A X319 (Y07 A (n
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. XU%39 AN - 43 (1)

34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE EVESUE BT 1

35 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k¥ 0 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

36 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YhE733 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

3% 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥vv F30EY N 3% 1

38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T LTS b -hIIn % 1

39 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 1b%Y DTN 345 1

40 137-51805 SCREW IYR ULV UOF (A)RARY A 1

==



14. KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)
HY A ZBHE (1)

Ll s



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ = PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________| Lo Hosiowime if-cpust siohe o ohpe Qty_ _
1 137-48355 STOP-MOTION LINK ARM A CONNEC. Fe3 vbvh 997 (A)(Hya3r9) 1
2 $5-8620410-TM SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 kA% 3/16-32 L=4 (1)
3 137-48306 ARM, A YLy 997 A (1)
4 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY" 15/64-28 L=T (1)
5 137-51805 SCREW SRR VLYN 997 (A)MARY A (1)
6 T37-32904 STARTING SAFETY ARN PIN L O SIS b 6
7 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING ovvy 1
8 137-37408 LINK ROD IRAMEY Vst g 1
9 139-36406 LINK bae SV S Sl 1

10 SD-0720331-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 viy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
T SS-BIGT4TZ-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayAyrTE WF 15/64-28 T
12 139-36505 ARM, B I 9T (B) 1
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER UK -23YT UIYY- 1
14 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eb 447 6 1
15 137-48603 ARM SHAFT WE V0T Ty 1
16 CS-08008TE-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 752805 D=8 W=8 /3 I
17 $8-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b73y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
18 137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET A7 IN 097 R A 1
19 $5-9154540-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 uyhsE bb 15/64-28 L=45 4
20 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6.5X11X1 b4 % 6.5X11X1 4
21 T37-47803 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT Y AN T A I
22 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 137-48207 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM AR 7N UHA 1
25 137-48108 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK AZ b oy 1
76 SS-8110422-TP SCREW T1/64-40 L=4 Gy 11/64-40 =4 |
27 137-48009 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT by AA 1)) S 1
28 137-47902 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK Sy SN 1
29 B2657-771-000 GUIDE §-7" N 7vH 1
30 §5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t33y 9/64-40 L=5 1
31 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Y777 11/64-40 L=8 |
32 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 e3¥ A 7 5.5X13X1 2
33 139-36604 THREAD CHECK WIRE 1ML Fy3ayv4¥- 1
34 137-50955 KNIFE STOP LEVER ASM. AL RALN - 73 1
35 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
36 SS-TI10540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWE7%y 11/64-40 L= & z
37 139-36703 GEARING ARM B ASM. AZRALN = 3 4 1
38 §§-7110410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 yheFEY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
39 139-37305 KNIFE STOP LEVER WEIGHT AZPALN - F2) 1
40 139-37164 KNIFE STOP LEVER ARM COMPL. AARALN =97 (4y3° ) 1
1 SD-0640641-5P AINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 T y%y D=6.35 H=6_4 1
42 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER AR BALN - ARIN 1
43 137-46003 KNIFE BAR UPPER BUSHING AZE 0 DTARN 1
44 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAFY 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-32102 GUIDE PIN YILNEY AXTYH ¥4 1
a6 137-45906 ENTFE BAR LOWER BUSHING FAE 0 SRR I
47 $S-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
48 137-46409 CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE hoav AN 1
49 137-46300 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK hrav i
50 137-46508 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK AEF Y Iy 1
51 T39-36851 KNIFE BAR ASH, 7 U732 I
52 139-36109 KNIFE FITTING BASE AR WDYIA A 1
53 B2702-047-L00 KNIFE 1/2" 12 1/2 1
54 §5-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 b33y 3/16-32 L=12 2
55 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k4 4 % 5X10.5X1 1
56 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/T6-32 L=6.5 INEs%y 3/16-32 [=6.5 =
57 137-46151 KNIFE BAR BRACKET CONNEC. AR VA X (Hy1 )

58 $S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyhyTFE W 15/64-28 (1)
59 137-46201 KNIFE BAR SHAFT AZE Y Ty (n
60 137-46102 KNIFE BAR BRACKET AE WAk (1)
61 SS-8I1042Z-TP SCREW I1/64-40 L=4 Py 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
62 139-37065 ARM COMPL. TIPEXER 397 (hya )

63 139-37057 ARM ASM. TITEREN Y97 (I3)

64 137-49056 LEVER ASM. TP EXER Y LA - F3

65 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 & vy D=6.35 H=7.5

66 BZ613-280-000 ~ STOP-NOTTON REGULATING CAN ROL

SD-0640321-TP

ANV ZEMEY 751

67 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 & vy D=6.35 H=3.2

68 137-48900 LINK A &2 LV

69 B1114-280-000 PIN |

70 WP-0450846-SP WASHER k7% ¥ %

71 137-49205 SPRING 7ITEXER T LA - N

T2 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 yiy D=T7.94 H=12.7
73 139-37206 HIGH SPEED SAFETY PLATE agsty Ty YTy

74 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AE7RY" 11/64-40 L=7.8
75 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% & & 5X10.5X1

76 WS-05T0002-KN SPRTNG WASHER NMERF AR 5. TX9.2ZXT.3

— 28 —

P e B
e . Ll et
e e e S e e s



15. KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
MY A ZBE (2)




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. | R e S S R UE SRS R St Bl IR A Qty__
1 5D-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW YIRINI =) B uRy 2
2 137-49908 RATCHET PAWL LINK LEVER 737 90y bt - 1
3 137-49809 SPRING AZ W 90V 'R IN R 1
4 137-49650 ENIFE DRIVING LINK ASM. A% Bb 907 43 1
5 55-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k747 3/16-28 1=9 2
6 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE bR 99t AN e I
7 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhs3Ih 15/64-28 1
8 B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER 7Innt F3-27957 AbID - 1
9 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥ty AVhY 3IF - 7932 1

10 137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER AZINY b - 1
11 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 hA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 I
12 137-46607 HINGE SCREW Dy 3y 1
13 S55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 hA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
14 137-46904 SPRING AZ IR Obn - k¥ IN 2 1
15 SD-0790201-SD  HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 4 viyt D=7.9 H=2 1
16 §5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
1 55-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyhsE b 15/64-28 L=115 2
18 139-40606 BRACKET e 7 VT LRI 1
19 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 o739 1/4-40 1

20 137-47605 SCREW AR WAZRTY 7R 1

21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AR IV 799N % R 1

22 137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE AR TN U TIRT A4 1

23 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION LINK 797 R0 byey Vv 1

24 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 1h%) Vvon zi% 1

20 137-47506 SPRING AZ IV Y 790 bIn In k& 1

26 137-47209 SPRING AZ N T TIIN R 1

27 139-36307 HOOK AZ TN 9790 1

28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AR AN G 7990 1

29 137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT 797 Sk ¥ 1

30 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

31 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 1

32 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 4 y3¥ D=6 H=4 1

23 137-51706 SCREW 792%b U Favky x 1

34 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 5 yx¥ D=7.94 H=3 1

35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 797 3N U Vg 1

36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Iya737b 15/64-28 1

37 137-50203 RATCHET PAWL, A 797 Fh G JAA 1

38 137-50302 RATCHET PAWL, B 777 3K 9 VB 1

39 137-50609 SPRING DI 193N 'R IV F 1

40 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Xty Ay R - 7T Y32 1

4] NS-6150810-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Oyhr+yh 15/64-28 1

42 137-50757 STOPPER ASM. AZZB gbn - Zhyne 93 1

43 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 8 y3y D=T.24 H=2.2 1

44 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

45 137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AZ b uLbn - 2 1

- 30 —



16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS
E b WAL

209



REE-NE— NOIE == WARENG————— DESCRIPFION ——— ——— | s e == Qy
1 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. VARSI b s i) 1
o S$S-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 v33y 3/32-56 1=4.5 (1
3 137-55905 HANDLE STOPPER VIS &3S Iy (0
4 137-53009 HANDLE SHAFT NN AT 7 vay (D
5 137-52902 SPRING FVISE A (1)
6 B1527-512-00E SPRING TFIn (1)
7 139-01301 HANDLE CRANK VISE P (1)
8 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT YR (D
g 137-56010 HANDLE SHAFT VA A (D

10 SB-3080006-00  BALL BEARING amyt vy ok (n
11 137-55814 CLUTCH SHAFT NN I3y FEY Y (1)
12 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k523 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
13 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
14 139-38600 STOP CAM 74 Hh 1
15 137-53306 LOW-SPEED CAM FY0 Bh 1
16 SS-7151410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 IWk53y° 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING bIE A SR AL 1
18 S$-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hAZY 1/4-40 L=6 4
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B Hh IN URY MM B 1

20 $S-9241513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 nyhsk b 3/8-18 L=15 1

21 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR A Ih IV 9RY AN A I

22 137-54510 SHAFT D] SV S A 1

23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT bR A NS A 1

24 CS-090121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. FIEMIT - 73 1

25 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 (@)

26 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA7y 1/4-40 L=6 @)

27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING Ry MU 1

28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL auhy NS ALY 1

29 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. ayay nOARE 4 43 Y 2

30 $S-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k7% 3/16-28 L=9.5 (4)

31 B2917-761-000 SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN Iy MR B Y (4)

32 #01 137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 ayhy vt w(113) 1

33 #01 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 avhy Ay R (183) 1

34 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k7 B % 4.8X8.4X0.8 14

35 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IhL3EY 11/64-40 L=14 14

36 137-54007 WASHER JIHA AT F 1

37 139-38402 HANDLE SHAFT METAL NYD LY 2 AR 1

38 139-38501 HANDLE SHAFT METAL WASHER IVISE A ¢ 0 1 1

39 139-38709 WORM GEAR SHAFT WE-h N RIT ) 1

40 CS-100101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANET- 73 1

4] $5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAFY 1/4-40 L=3 @)

42 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)

43 137-54106 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR Bh 2M 9 n N 1

44 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 2

45 139-38303 WORM GEAR Yi-h MR 1

46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING I59F N 3 1

47 137-55350 CLUTCH COLLAR CONNEC. 1397h7- hya Y 1

48 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 AR 1/4-40 L=8 (1)

49 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (1)

50 $S-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oy yiIE bh 15/64-28 ]

51 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 b3¥ A % 6.1X18.5X2 1

52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT yahh ¥ 4 1

53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 2428V A BA 1

54 137-53116 FEED CAM Y2k 1

55 137-53405 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT AT Hh UhA 1

56 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 2424 halA Hh 1

57 137-53512 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, I B A1{b2NA HA ]

58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO. 1 2 A1y bARA ]

NOTE (#3d) #01....SEE PAGE 59 59— &

— 32 —



17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R TRILR

=53 -



REECNO o NOTE e MR N e ) e i U I B e e e S e e Qty
1 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k73%° 11/64-40 L=8 2
2 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 4 vzy D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE B 5 A2{hanA{4 B 1
4 137-60509 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A B L1{h2AA{A A 1
5 137-47506 SPRING AR IR G 7YY I IN R 1
6 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhyTFE Ab 15/64-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRANK NO.3 2 43{h2MA 97 1
8 137-60806 LEVER CRANK NO.2 B 424RINR BF I
9 137-60905 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.2 B 424 h2lA myh° 1

10 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 o yiy D=5.3 H=2.2 2
I1 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.3 B A3 R2hA oyh° I
12 137-60301 ARM 1My 97 1
13 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=3.2 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 v3¥ D=6,35 H=3.2 2
15 137-60202 ROD ks oy 1
16 S8-7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 Y53y 15/64-28 L=7 P)
17 SD-0640321-5SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=3.2 4 y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET {hihy Wvaa o 1
19 137-60103 LINK {bohy Vvs 1
20 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR ZFRMOY 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM b9y #b 997 1
o) SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 5 Yv4y* D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 $8-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k7329 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-58907 NOTCH {bohy b9 29F 1
25 137-59808 SPRING AURY Vv BN Y MR 1
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASN, NS R IEE 1
27 SD-0602001-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 B yay 1
28 137-61309 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE NO.3 4 434 h2A {4 1
29 139-40051 THREAD TENSION NO.1 (COMPL.) &A1 A (hya D) 1
30 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 oyhriye 1/4-24 (13
31 B2019-372-00S TENSTON POST NO. 2 X {2 ANFA-% - (D)
32 137-60707 PIN 2 41{haMA by (1)
33 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {pFa-345 (2)
34 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {}Fa-345 Ayz @5)
35 B3116-761-000 TENSION SPRING NO.2 542 AMI-IN 3 (1)
36 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7Yyl [@D)
37 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) {MFavyyzs (79) (1)
38 139-40150 THREAD TENSION NO.2 (COMPL.) 42 AR FIIY (YY) 1
39 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {RFap39vs (3) (1)
40 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N EF Ay (1)
4] B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO. 1 X AL {RF3-I0 % (1)
42 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-345 Aoz (L)
43 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1ME-395 (2)
44 137-61002 TENSION POST NO.2 R A24MFATY & 9 (1)
45 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhsdyh 15/64-28 (1)
46 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MI-IN 2¥ TIAD [@h)
47 139-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.3 (COMPL,) 43 {hFAy(sya ) 1
48 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {hFavyyvs (71) (1)
49 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE T Yy (n
50 B3121-111-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 ¥ 42 {bFI-IN 3 (1)
51 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER {NFa-v95 A¥T (@)
52 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MF3-74#7 (2)
53 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AhRUN 3 (1)
54 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO. 3 {hFa-3F" - (1)
55 137-61507 TENSION POST SOCKET ¥ 43 {hFansk vy 4 (1
56 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FA%Y 9/64-40 L=5.5 [§)
57 RO-0952001-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1)
58 B3118-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE PIN, NO.2 AhapA ey D 1
59 $S-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7.0 pA%Y" 15/64-28 L=T 1
60 $S-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 hA2y" 15/64-28 L=4 2
61 B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN {bamx ey H 1

Aol



18. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e 3¢ i B £R

g
it

1
LLLEUREERELEL UL )

=85 =



REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO. SRR IR N S S BN Sy A A S B R Qty  _
1 139-41463 OIL TANK A COMPL. Y2938y A HyT 0 1
2 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 7y (0.2)
3 139-41505 INSTALLING PLATE ¥avadyy ANISIN Y (1)
4 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT ¥anakyr A7IAM (1)
5 139-41455 OIL TANK A BIREME B COMPL . 1928y PA N 4Y-YB 5939 (1)
[ HX=0009400-00 NYLON RIVET FAOVTA IR (3]
7 137-66100 OIL TANK A& ¥1ha8vsA (1)
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hvda- a3y (1)
9 CQ-3030000-00 0IL WICK ¥y 0.6

10 88-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IAES3Y" 3/16-28 L=9 3
IT TO-098T901-00 RUBBER RING oy I
12 137-65805 SHAFT ¥av1 7 vy g 1
13 137-65904 OIL WINDOW ayp 1
14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER ¥ava 70 vy s¥x 1
15 S8-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 whE73y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
% B3521-280-000 OIL SPONGE T YIT N BR 33 I
17 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fyb v ¥1-144 1
18 B3534-012-000 GASKET N Yk 8
19 SQ-1110402-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 LRy 8
20 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 - n 47 8 0.1
71 BT-0500300-F& OTL TUEE TLAYFi-7 )
29 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH S I A7 Y32 1
23 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b7iy 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
24 139-41158 OIL SUPPLY FELT A ASM. UA-h¥a927Ihh A(23) 1
25 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
76 NS-GI10420-5P NUT TT/64-40 Oyh7FIT 11/64-40 I
27 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP MALY D=1.8X2.1 L=4,3 1
28 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hva- ayy 1
29 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK a3y .4
30 §S-7110350-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=3.5 vAk75y" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 I
31 I37-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM X203 T I
32 139-40804 FELT GUIDE B Y-k ¥2927:0h7VH{ B 1
33 SQ-1120451-42 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" IRy 1
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING BURY FNT - N 9EY {4 1
35 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I FY 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 S5-T150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IWE5FYT 15764-28 [=T I
37 137-66605 THRUST PLATE I Y- N AN i
38 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER AV 1
39 137-67405 PLUNGER PV 1
40 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T Ivy k- AYIn % 2
g CQ-3000000-F0 OIL FELT ayh" 7Ihk 0.1
42 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02
43 139-41257 FELT ASM. B2 7IAR(23) 1
44 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LAy Fa-7 (0.2)
45 137-28506 OIL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE R 7 RIARN Favan {7 (1)
a6 139-41307 OIL RETURN FECT PIPE FVZTTIREN 17 @)
47 139-41208 OIL RETURN FELT Fulay 7o (1)
48 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER AT R A 1
49 139-41000 OIL WICK B 7" 3RFyryanryayy B 1
50 139-40705 FELT GUIDE A Th-A ¥2927shhTVH A 1
51 RO-0GSIB0T-00 RUBBER RING oV I
52 139-28104 ADJUSTING SCREW Aviiay Fantyry 1
53 139-29302 ADJUSTING SHAFT HR1Yal Faveyy s 1
54 §8-8120410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 MAZY 3/16-28 L=3.8 1
55 139-29203 0IL WICK HOLDER YRV 4 ayvidz 1
56 SS-5I50510-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 FS52%y 15/64-28 =5 T
57 137-68502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE Atgh 2 I Y 1
58 137-90209 OIL WICK HOLDER 13y i 1
59 SS-7150740-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IMETHY 15/64-28 L=7 1
60 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER EEVEEL VIR 3
61 SS=7120640-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TWEF3y 3/16-28 L=6 =
62 137-66407 OIL TANK B ¥apaiyy B 1
63 137-66506 OIL TANK B FELT *1928y7 BITAN 2
64 BE-9000000-00 VINYL TUBE D=8 b o-An {70 93) 0.1
65 §5-4150715-8SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fnar 33° 15/64-28 L=7 1
il T39-41653 OTL PUNP BASE ASN. ESTEL S /N 1
67 139-41604 OIL PUMP BASE 92k { (1)
68 139-41703 FELT A $aB17chh A (2)
69 137-65201 01L FILTER 191 74h% (2)
70 B3570-771-000 FILTER $1-28 { 7144~ (1)
71 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 myh7T9% 9/64-40 (@8]
72 §§-7090910-8p SCREW 0/64-40 L= 8.5 IhETRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
73 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥2-30°F B (1)
74 139-41802 FILTER 19373 (1)
75 B3118-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1MFI-I0 % (1)
76 BT-0500300-EG OTL TUBE Fi-7 0.7
77 137-29801 OIL DRAIN GUIDE AV 7 ATV 1
78 137-66902 OIL CAP, REAR METAL UYOARL IF Dxyy T 1
78 8Q-1110403-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LyhYEy 1

=36—



19.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

E—g—7— ) — B

— 37 —



RN WOIE AL N, . o. BES LRI PRI AN e e e
1 137-681556 V-BELT PULLEY ASM. W7 -1 (73 0) 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhy#yh 15/64-28 (1
3 137-68205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE Var kb 72 -3 pIYS4A (1)
4 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 b7 & TX20X4 €13
5 137-68106 V BELT PULLEY Vas b 7 -3 (1)
6 SB-1150002-00  BEARING N TYr (1)
T RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 Ch® 4bAT 35 (1)
8 SD-1501101-SP  HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 4 y3¥ D=14.5 H=11 (1
9 137-68304 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE Var b 70 -0 pIPI4A l

10 S8-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 nyhE bh 15/64-28 L=15 1
11 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER Var b 70 -0 bUPSAT 4 pALE 1

12 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 k74 4 % 6.6X11X1 2

13 S§5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyhsE Ab 15/64-28 L=11 2

14 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7 A & 6.6X11X1 1

1h 58-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A3y 15/64-28 L=T7 1

16 401  MTJ-VM005400 V-BELT, 54 Var b 544vF 1

17 #01  MTJ-VMOO6000 V-BELT, 60 INCH Va® Lh 1

18 #01 137-69302 MOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPM =4 =) 1

19 B7130-761-0A0  MOTOR BASE ASM. E=d-A A mIg Y 1

20 MTJ-MS000008 SCREW SET -8 BISE Ab 23 4

21 WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 N A B3 9X15X2 (4)

22 WP-0850002-5C  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k74 b % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)

23 NS-6200710-S8  NUT 5/16-18 nyh737h 5/16-18 (4)

24 MTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT T-35 4 MIYIE b (4)

25 BNE-GSET0008 SCREW SET 13 b 4

26 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 Nk bR 6.2K11.4X1.2 (4)

27 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyh749h M6 1712 (4)

28 SM-9062003-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 nYHE bh M6 L=20 (4)

29 WP-0612056-SE  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 k74 b % 6.1X18.5X2 (8)

30 S5S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A% 15/64-28 L=12 2

31 B7109-771-000  SPACER T35 1 AN -%- 4

NOTE (¥£3E)

£01. .. .SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 58)

— 38 —

PR (58— TV B )



20.SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
K271 — &

21—&

— 39 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. = e L e T R R s YTy ek s et e ) Qy _
1 £02  137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONNEC. TvE Y 7 L= 1w 1
2 58-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥4 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE FvR Yy 7 b-b (1
5 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 4 vy D=6 H=4 (1
6 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 7 % (N
7 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 b5 " % 6.5X13%0.8 (n
8 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TYE y7 b-h hIE 4 (1
9 $8-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T vhe3xy 15/64-28 L=T (n

10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TYE Y T b=b MUSEA 4 (1)
Il NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhyIvh 3/16-32 (D
12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 270 ey 2X6 (n
13 137-72553 MOTOR PULLEY COVER CONNEC. -8 7 -0 - Yty 1
14 B7272-781-000  COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B Ine -puyEs B (1
15 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrEsh 11/64-40 (6)
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W3y 11/64-40 L=7 (6)
17 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8&.4X0.8 vI% A 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (8)
18 B7271-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A AN =R IBES A (2)
19 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER E-&-7 -0 Hn - (1)
20 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v b % 5X10.5%1 3
21 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INEPZY" D=4.5 L=20 3
22 139-43055 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Tve v b= (T ) 1
23 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Ve Y 7 b=k (1)
24 §S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (23
25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 £9)
26 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 =10, 2 5 Viy D=6 H=10.2 1)
27 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING /A VAV AR T8 N T N (1)
28 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 e H % 7.4X11.8%X0.5 ()
29 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TYE Y 7 L-b WAL (1)

30 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LNty nt Eh7 B (1)

5] PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 0 ey 2%6 (D

32 S8-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThYI%Y 15/64-28 L=7 (D

33 139-43006 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Tvey 7 b= NIIA 4 (1)

34 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrivh 11/64-40 (1)
35 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyhsIyh 3/16-28 (n
36 D2121-555-D00 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 77309 WYY ha- (n
F $S-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 b33y 3/16-28 L=20 (D
38 #01 BR8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) 47 -UHRT -A 1
39 #01 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-47° -UHn° =B 1

40 #01 SL-4040691-5C  SCREW M4 1L=6 0 39 FaT a3y M4 L=6 g

41 #01 139-44608 MOTOR PULLY COVER HOLDER PLATE =47 =0 AN -RIVEEY afd 1

42 #01 SK-3552500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.5 1=25 IAE2Y D=5.5 L=25 3

43 #01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 i

44 #01 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5XI b3 4 3 5X10.56X1 1

NOTE (i%R)

#0L. 2 FOR JE
H0Z: siva EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE

— 40 —

JEH
E P ik <



21.SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS
Rl AR LR

For plain knife

13 21

"For large size plain knife

Foir= bar -t acki-ng
(20% decrease)
S-S = (20% )
27
i_____—% 30
| 28
| R | -
|29 5 \/
e
For bar tacking
(20% i ncrease)
{20% )
32 33
l;;; l;;;
For bar tacking(60% increase)
(60% )
34 35 36 37

— 41 —



REF. N0 NOTE _ PARTNO. = ==~ DESCREPELDN - — k- Qty
1 137-71209 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, LENGTHWISE FAYTE B it -3 (A7) 1
2 137-82909 GAUGE (LENGTHWISE, B) F AV W k=¥ i
3 137-73502 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE YT Bvhdh -y (33)B 1
4 137-71357 GAUGE ASM., CROSSWISE ¥ Av7FhvEsy -3 (33343 1
5 137-71308 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE 3 AYTE BV ¥ -3 (33) (1)
6 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 e3¥ & % 6.5X13X0.8 tZ)
7 §8-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k52y* 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2)
8 B1508-771-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD A¥L A 1
g 137-85100 WORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) AR08 (97%)=9330) 1
10 B2702-047-L0A  KNIFE AZ 1/2 97%) 1
11 B2702-047-M0OA  KNIFE AZ 5/8 97t/ 1
12 B2702-047-N0OA  KNIFE 3/4" AZ 3/4 97E) 1
13 B2745-771-F00  KNIFE 1/4” AZ 1/4 (F70v3-) 1
14 B2745-771-K00  KNIFE 3/8” AZ 3/8 (F78¥%3-) 1
15 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" A2 1/2 1
16 B2745-771-M00  KNIFE 5/8” A% 5/8 1
17 B2745-771-N00  KNIFE 3/4" . AZ 3/4 1
18 B2745-771-P00  KNIFE 7/8" A% 7/8 (378%3-) 1
19 B2745-771-Q00  ENIFE 1” AZ LAY¥ i

20 B2745-771-R0O0  KNIFE 1-1/8" A% 1-1/8 (¥70%3-) 1

21 B2745-771-S00 KNIFE 1-1/4 A2 1-1/4 1

22 B2746-771-000  KNIFE GUARD ARYTA4 1

23 137-82800 THROAT PLATE AR (F70Y3Y) 1

24 137-39503 KNIFE 1-1/2" AR(F7EY 1-1/2") i

25 137-39602 KNIFE GUARD ARG {4 1

26 137-39404 THROAT PLATE AL E(F70%3Y) 1

27 137-27466 BOBBIN CASE ASM, N =RRLITE R vF-2(03) 1

28 137-27458 BOBBIN CASE CONNEC N -LRIGR R YE-Z ¥ (1)

29 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING 7y KUY MR (1)

30 137-94003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 2V B L2hY P A hh 2V 1

31 137-93906 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 2V A1V A hh 2V 1

32 137-52209 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 24 1 By ABA20%0P) 1

33 137-52308 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 24 2 Bk A hA 1

34 137-52508 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 24 1 vk ABAC60%UR) |

35 137-52605 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 44 2 vy ABA(BORUP) 1

36 137-53504 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 1 2 A1y ANAHA 1

37 137-52407 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 2 8 4 2 {h2RA HACGO%UPR) i

38 B1562-781-00L  PRESSER FOOT (1JL) A% (1JL) i

39 B1552-782-00L  PRESSER FOOT (2JL) A#x (21L) 1

40 B1552-783-00L  PRESSER FOOT (3JL) A4z (3JL) 1

4] B1552-784-00L.  PRESSER FOOT (4JL) A¥x (4JL) 1

— 42 —



22. TABLE COMPONENTS

B B4R

S



REEANO, '\ \ INOTE. Lo & L PART MBA L LA AN A VAL D\ E\S W6 RULAR VIUAN O NAAS EA S B LN LS4 ELa LR AR R LA Oty _
1 139-02606 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) =7 M(AYah £-4- 39) 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER (7 M ]
3 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INE73y D=3.1 L=16 3
4 B8236-771-000 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 77 53%% ¥ 3-1 1
5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y HHI 2
6 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER EX4 RTINS - ]
g SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YVEZRYT D=3.1 L=16 6
8 139-03554 Z-STAND COMPL. Zxy7 (530 y) 1
9 B8102-373-NAO  UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. YUY I3Y (73) (1)

10 SK-3513800-SE  WOOD SCREW 5.1X38 INEIFY 5.1X38 (4)
11 BE8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F-7 0 3L b A(& (2)
12 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 ayazE Wk M8 L=20 (4)
13 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N A 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
14 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k¥ h 7 8.7K18X1.6 (4)
15 B8111-373-NAO  STAY RIGHT ASM. YFIUIY (43) (1)
16 SD-1204315-SE = HINGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 & vzy D=12 H=43.1 (4)
17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N3 R 12.5%21.5X3 (4)
18 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 bI¥ b4 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)
19 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YAYFI- PAA (2)

20 B8110-373-N00  CAP ¥y b A A Xy (4)

21 NM-6120003-SE  NUT MI2 nypsFyh M12 332 (4)

22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥ry7° 9% F3-tyxy 43 (4)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 b3 3 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3 b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

25 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 myhrk b M8 L=20 (2)

26 B8101-373-NAQ UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. TYXYIER U (23) (1)

27 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nghih b M8 L=20 (1)

28 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3 h % 8.6X15X1.4 (1)

29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% 4 2 8, 7X18X1.6 (1

30 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 77 %y vaR 4 (1

31 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 mYhsFYh M8 (1)

32 B8107-373-NAO  LOWER STAY ASM. YAYFAY(H3) (1)

33 B8105-373-NAQ  SIDE STAY ASM. IAFFIN(II) (1)

34 138-17754 7-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZEYhI0 A4 (AT ) (2)

35 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AT 4 ) gyh {2)

36 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhad Ak M6 L=12 (4)

37 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR R 6.2XK11.4X1.2 (4)

38 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 k7% 4 % 6.7X13X1 (4)

39 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 Favtin Y (2)

40 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhaE b M8 L=20 (4)

41 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (8)

42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T34 T 0y (4)

43 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INEAS ] (2)

44 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING T3 7 ¥y (4)

45 GPF-06060000 PEDAL T (2)

46 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3 AR 8.6X15K1.4 (4)

47 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyhrFyh M8 (4)

B&103-373-NAQ  STAY LEFT ASM. ¥F1Y b (I3) (1)

Lo
[v=]

=



23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COMPONENTS

- SRR Z B

RILHE




REF. N0 NOTE L R R, DIESCR P T L 0ty i =50 b WSt s e U
1 139-46751 THREAD STAND ASM. {MEFIIF(43) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MTE 9 4 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {M5F 9 91 (n
4 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {h 4795 B (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {ha5h -9% 7 (1)
6 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFIF FARFD (2)
7 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1T -39 7 (1)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN Sl W) (2)
9 118-66504 SPOOL REST 1R %054 5 (2)

10 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN EVLE (2)
] 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ihe% 7LN A ()
12 B3317-704-000 NUT {bETH - DAFIR (1)
13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {h3¥ (2)
14 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 |55 A i | (2)
15 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 33y M5 L=14 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhrFis M5 (2)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 tI33¥ M6 L=15 (2)
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7Fss M5 (2)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-8 ZFI7 R (3)
20 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. M7t BHIE Y Ay 1
21 G5405-161-A00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR =7 $¥1k - (L)

22 137-71704 RUBBER CAP M7t HHIE UEYY T (1)

23 B3317-704-000  NUT ThFh - PAFY (2)

24 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 bIH 3 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

25 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

=



24 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-791NS—-1 (1)
LBH-79INS—1 ®HEIS (1)

B—27

— 47 —



REF.NO _NWORE _ _PARTNO. | BESCRILEL IO i A R i kit Qy_
1 M8524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASM. Ty Y AR 1
2 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM. EM39 7 97" -) dyar 9 I
4 137-77453 MAGNET BASE A ASM. YT RID BUIER L BYT 9 A (D
5 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. YR M 4B I3 (1)
6 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
7 58-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhb72Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM. EM3y 7p97° - 73 (1)
9 ¥4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR N7 k-4~ (1)

10 137-74203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EM3Y Jb 97° -) (1)
11 55-81605610-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
12 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) 293- FA-¥E° Y MARY B 1
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER T=A kA - 1
14 S8-1121010-SP  SCREW Y733 3
15 137-77552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 380V 7-Z3-p" 73 (380V) 1
16 S5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 73y 11/64-40 L=12 3
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE A7-% BSR4 1
18 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% » % 4.5X10X0,8 2
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p AFITN 9

20 HX-0001300-0A  CABLE CLIP wIFYY B Ih 0.4

21 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YAE223* D=4.1 L=20 2

42 137-76356 TRUNK CORD ASM. Fagyd 3=§ 92 1

23 139-02804 TABLE (E MOTOR) 7-7" W(Ex-%- 37) 2

24 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP ¥-7 W77 2

25 SK-1312501-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 $78033 D=3.1 L=25 2

26 137-76166 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASM, ¥y IRy MIFP 1

a7 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

28 CM-5003000-01  DIRECTION LABEL F9I978° ) 1

SR



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-791NS-1(2)

LBH-791NS-1 #HEEE ()

— 49 —



REF NG . -NOOE < BAREND, - - .0 Bt G o E BTG S e e R h e Quy_ _
1 HX-0012300-0A CARLE CLIP F=7 Ry 2
2 S$S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #a' 33 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW FUART FAULIN ZHY 1
4 139-44400 SPRING EM3Y ¥4 Y7L-A byn In % 1
5 139-44509 SPEED CHANG-OVER CAM VIL RVATHA 1
6 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 OyH7FIL 15/64-28 1
7 #01 MTJ-VMOO5600 V-BELT, 56 INCH Var b 564vF 1
8 139-44301 HOOK A 797 A(EM) 1
9 139-44103 STOP-MOTON FRAME EMaY 4 v7L-h |

10 139-44202 SWITCH PRESSER PLATE AMyF A4 1
11 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn 72y 3/16-28 L=6 2
12 SM-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 nYhs7HE M M3X0.5 L=20 2
13 B1453-771-000  STOPPER Ahyne - 1
14 MAO-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER AAIFHNT - 2
15 SM-4031401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 FATAZY M3X0.5 L=14 2
16 137-74609 STOP-MOTION LEVER BRACKET EM3T %% Y 7b-A PIVIR 4 1
14 137-74807 SWITCH BRACKET AIF MIYIR A 1
18 137-74906 SWITCH BASE MIF WIIr1k 1
19 §S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 33 3/16-28 L=9 )

20 #01 MTS-POG80OBO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -4 7° -9 43 80 1

21 137-75465 SOLENOID ASM. I¥3 YILAN (493 0) 1

22 137-75655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASM. BAL VD S5 U b & (N

23 137-75705 SPRING Ry AVE o0 % £

24 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR Wy AE Y (n

25 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nyAsFsh 1/4-40 (1)

26 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 wht3%y" 15/64-28 L=7 (4)

27 137-75507 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET IYE Y VAN A (1)

28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyArFYT M4 (3)

29 137-75804 SPRING IYA Y EN IV (1)

30 137-75457 SOLENOID ¥Ry YA 23 (1)

31 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Y Ay AVE - 7932 1

32 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v733 3/16-28 L=10 3

33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TIPLXNA IR - ZRIN 1

34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE ANIN B 4 1

35 137-75309 STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE YAy A344 1

36 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA° 2y 3/16-28 L=9 2

37 SS8-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 nyhsE Wb 15/64-28 L=45 1

38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhoFyh 15/64-28 1

39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TITEENE Y LN =N 3 1

40 139-01178 EM SIDE BELT COVER COMPL. EManyzayas Whan -y w) 1

4] 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT IS VIRSE TS TS A (n

42 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb* 4hA7 4 (2)

43 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. YR A LRART =(23) (1

44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT YAy AT RN - 7Thb (2)

45 137-77305 BELT GUIDE A B AR (N

46 SS5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yhk32¥ 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE VIRY A RN - NIV (n

48 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Loty D125 =4 (D

NOTE (7£3)

#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 58)

LB =

EINERS (b 8A—V5M)



26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-792NS,792NS-1  27.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-793NS,793NS-1
LBH—-792N8S,792NS—1 H L LBH-T793NS,793NS—1 HHR&

28.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-794NS,794NS—1
LBH-794N8S,794NS~1 HE IR




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. == DES O LR LD W R AN e A A Qy_ _
1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 Ivhy nt A (194) 1
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 Ighy g AN (107) 1
3 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASM. r#r7y(2)73 1
4 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 Az 1
5 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 Yy 2 1
6 B2702-047-Q00 KNIFE 1" A% 14vF I
7 B2702-047-500 KNIFE 1-1/4” A7 1-1/4 1
8 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 avky ny A (216) 1
g 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 avhy ny Av(96) 1

10 139-46553 WORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASM. AHI7¥(3)73 |
11 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 A 1
12 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 Yy 3 1
13 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 AIETY 14(4) 1
14 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 YILRRY) AZ $B RA(4) 1
15 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 by ny v (256) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 avAy rrR(81) 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 33V (4) ]
18 139-46652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM, AHI7Y(4)03 l
19 B1552-784-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK A 1

20 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2” A% 1-1/2 1

21 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARN 4 AL 97 (4) 1

22 139-35861 THROAT PLATE 4 COMPL. NILA8 L5y 5)(4) 1

23 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASM, MR 1(73)(4) (1

24 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE JALRED AZNIYFA A (1)

25 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE JEAMED b UAZ (1)

26 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE JALh B AN A3 L)

27 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE JALNE) 371A (D

28 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER IELN A )5 &%)

29 139-34906 LINK B YR4h%EY Uy B (1)

30 139-35002 LINK C J84bxY Yys C (1)

31 137-80408 THROAT PLATE NI{A(4) @)

32 D2522-232-D00  PIN NIV ARDA LY (1)

33 S§-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 k533 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

34 $8-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 k733 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

35 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4_3 e3%y° 11/64-40 L=4_3 (2)

36 SS-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. FA 3y 1/8-44 1=3 4 (2)

37 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 V33 D=6.35 H=3,2 (D

38 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 INEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)

39 $8-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 IVEFE 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

RS



29.EXCLUSIVE PSRTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791NK,791NK-1)

LBH-79INK,791NK-1 #HHH 30.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792NK,792NK~1)
LBH-T792NK,792NK~1 ZfdH g,

31.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793NK,793NK-1)
LBH-793NK,793NK~1 {5

24

©

27

L s

=59



REF.NO  NOTE __ _PART NO. = INEAS ORI BN AN S AN VA EOCE O\ S AN A A Qty
1 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K Iy IV -y K 1
2 DI508-771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) 1K 1
3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K NI (K) 1
4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC Iy 0 K 1
5 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO. 1 241 AhFIT(r¥a %) (K) 1
6 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING ThFa-In" % A (n
7 139-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.3 (COMPL.) 43 {bFagy(hya v) 1
8 BE3121-111-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 242 AMFI-IN (1)
9 #02  137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 avpy ny e (126) 1

10 #02 137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 ahy MR (164) 1
11 #02 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 auhy Ay (194) 1
12 #02 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 ayhy gt R (107) 1
13 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 LAY 1
14 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K e aq3vy v -y K 1
15 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC by pyaty K 1
16 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASM. FHITy(2)73 1
1% D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) I K ]
18 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 AL AMFI (I 9)(K) ]
19 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {FF3-IN % A (1)

20 139-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.3 (COMPL.) 43 {0y (oY ¥) 1

21 B3121-111-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 B 42 {VF3-I0 % (1)

22 B2702-047-Q00  KNIFE 1” AR I4VF 1

23 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K NAA(K) 1

24 #02 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 vy v (216) 1

25 #02 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 amhy ny v (96) 1

96 B2702-047-500 KNIFE 1-1/4" 3R 1-174 I

o 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 YIY'3 1

28 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K By 43V -y K I
29 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC HY F¥at o K 1

30 139-46553 WORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASM. A¥T7Y(3)73 1

31 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 9L K 1

32 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K MI4E(K) 1

33 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 241 AvFIEY (Y3 7)) (K) 1
34 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING 1pF3-In" % A (1)
35 139-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.3 (COMPL.) 243 {hFIVY(IYa y) 1
36 B3121-111-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 242 {MFI-In % (D

NOTE (&)

#01....ACCESSORIES PART
#02....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 59)

S

{4 ) i
BB L (59— /32 1)



32. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794NK,794NK~1)
LBH—-794NK, 794NK - 18 [ 5%

1

3
& @ 5 d '
flfililllllﬂi"iﬂ SN %
2



REFNO_ INOTE- . PANL MO = == - DEE-SC - ReT-P TRl ebblNiE= == s e e by ge e Qy
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 ayhy o Av(81) 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 avhy nytAR(256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 I3V (4) 1
4 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K b € N A 1
5 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 1 97 (4) 1
6 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 Z/179 14(4) 1
7 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 A 41 AbFI0T (I 9)(K) 1
8 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hF3-In 3 A e
9 139-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.3 (COMPL.) 243 AbFavy(hya u) 1

10 B3121-111-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 42 {MFI-IN % (1)

11 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 TILNEY AZ ¥R ORA(4) 1

12 139-46652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM. AyIry(4)43 1

13 D1508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K ¥ 1
14 B2745-774-00B KNIFE 1-1/2” A2 1-1/2 1
15 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC Iy myan K 1
16 139-35952 THROAT PLATE COMPL. (4K) MIAER £ (593" 7) (4K) 1
17 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASM. NIAR £(73)(4) (1)
18 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE YRAMEY AZNIIEA A {1
19 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE JALPEY b UAR (n

20 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE Ja4h I AN {4 (D

21 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE YRLVEY a7 AR (n

99 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER SR A Vo5 (1)

23 139-34906 LINK B Ya4hE) Vv B (n

24 139-35002 LINK C JRLMEY Vs C (1)

25 137-82404 THROAT PLATE NI{2(4K) (1)

26 D2522-232-D00 PIN INITY 15HA Y (1

27 S$S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 (D

28 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 (@8]

29 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)

30 $S-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 Farxy 1/8-44 1=3.4 (2)

31 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 5 v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 (0

32 $§-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 yAESEY" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)

33 S§5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 4333 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

NOTE (¥EzE) #01....ACCESSORIES PART & &



33.TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part
T—7EEE (Rl )

1 A Ak e e R S e e A A A I
\// 13 |
7 I
r/ /@71 3 :
| I
| 14 |
Y E
|
4 ! |
: %fl 5
| 3 :
|
| |
| I
| |
[ |
| |
| |
| |
| I
| |
| |
[ I
| I
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
S SR P P IIAA G P57 1S A 90T AP AN I A I LIPS BL ST 7200 3 I LN & T AP NG 54 I 2 7 KIS I
REB.0 - NOTE PR AN o N A e e o PRI A L P o
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASM. F-7 %Y 7 (V%) 1
2 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 333" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2
3 B9205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F-7° A¥T AN -H- (1)
4 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7' FHIN % (1)
5 S8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IhLI33" 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)
6 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b4 Ak 4. 5X8X0.5 (2)
i 137-85308 SPACER F=T TYHAN Y ZN Y (1)
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC F-TTYHN Y (5337 9) (1)
a SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 hF2%Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 ()
10 B9208-761-000  SET PIN F-TTYHIN F OMAR 3- (2)
11 B9203-761-000  SPRING 7-7 TYHALA N (6]
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. T=T TYHN Y (J3) (1)
13 SS§-4090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 a2 9/64-40 L=8 (2)
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE T-7" 3% 9544 (53t ) (2)
15 B9205-047-000  ADJUSTING FELT F-7° 9% F3-¥7 7Ab (2)
16 137-85605 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT T-7 %7 (1)
17 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b4 A% 8.5X18%1.6 (2)
18 WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2,0 N3 9X15X2 (1)
19 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 nyhsryr 5/16-18 (1)

2 o



34. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY
Vb b - E—4—7— —Ex

FOR GENERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR AEAE—4H
F—4TF—1 Wotor pulley Vil b V-belt
Sewing speed| Freguency
EER Bir# Axial diameter For High-speed For low-speed
(s.p.m) (Hz) #14 $19,05 $12.7 #15.88
- EREE Bl {E (R
50 *13769104 *13769905 - - *HTJVM006200 MTJVHROO06400
4000
60 *13769500 | “13770300 | 13771506 - WTJVHOD6000 MTJVHOO5300
50 13769203 *03770003 = = MTJVROO6000 MTJVMOO5300
3600
60 13769609 q"13".3":’0‘31'.)9 13771605 = MTJVROOG5800 MTJYMOO05300
50 13769302 *13770102 - 13770904 MTJVHO006000 MTJVHOO05400
3300
60 13769708 *13770508 *13770706 — MTJVMOOS5800 MTJVMOOS5300
50 13769401 | 13770201 - *13771001 MTJVMO05900 MTJ VMO05400
3000
60 13769807 *137706(}7 *13770805 — MTJVMOO5700 MTJVMO05300
*Sper,?al specification parts %Eﬂft&ﬁﬁxﬁ:
FOR ELECTRONIC-8STOP MOTOR EE—4H
Sewing speed Freauency |  Motor pulley [Tpi®iae diameter of V-belt
[EERE B E—4F—Yy VAL b
(s.p.m) (Hz) F—% =Y HE (mm)
50 *MTSP0095OBO 100 MTJVMOO5600
4000 =
60 MTSPOOBOOBO B5 MTJVMOO5600
50 MTSPOOB50BD 90 MTJVMO05600
3600
60 MTSPOO700BO 75 MTJVMOO5500
50 MTSPOOB0OOBO 856 MTJVMOO05600
3300
60 MTSPOO650B0 70 MTJVMO0O05500
50 MTSPOO750B0 80 MTJVKBOO05600
3000
60 MTSPOOG00BO 65 MTJVMOO05500
1.t’Spe-::iﬂI specification parts ﬁﬁﬂ{iﬁgﬁﬁ

— 58—



35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE
Ry -8k

TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS THET—ES®

1. Small gear /EEE 2. Larger gear KHH
Set Stitch Part No. Stiteh Part No
No. No.
A g i BT fEr
A 56 13756200 370 13756309
8 60 13756408 347 13756507
¢ 64 137566086 326 13756705
D 68 13756804 306 13756903
E 72 13757000 - 288 13757109
F 76 13757208 271 13757307
6 81 13757406 258 13757505
# 86 13757604 242 13757703
i 91 13757802 228 13757901
J 96 13758008 218 13758107
K 101 13758206 204 13758305
L 107 13758404 194 13758503
H 113 13758602 183 13768701
N 119 13758800 174 13758909
0 128 13759006 164 13759105
P 133 13759204 156 13759303
a 140 13759402 148 13759501
TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNEGTION WITH KNIVES XZBMR
Knifse Work clamp check Presser foot asm. Throast plate
A2 a2z g2 () iR
A B 8 ¢
= S5
_ )
L= =
No.| Size (mm ) Part No. @M% Part No. faE
1 1/4"  (6.35) | B2702-047-F00
2 3/8" (9.53) | B2702-047-K00
3 142"  (12.7) | B2702-047-100 | giweo.781 008 =
4 | 8/16" (14,29) | B2702-047-vop | D1508-771-K00
5 5/8" (15.88) | B2702-047-M00 }g;gg;g;
8 3/4" (19.05)| B2702-047-NOO
7 7/8" (22.23)| B2702-047-P00 | p1550-782-000 =
8 1" (25.4) | B2702-047-Q00 | D1508-772-K00
9 |1.1/4" (31.75)| B2702-047-500 | B1582-783-008 L 5 43946553
10 | 1.3/8" (34.9) | B2745-774-00A
TR YIS AT TR L7y R T AT s e i B 1

Note(xg) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.
WEALEHRITBERBELERLICLTVET,
Upper side of presser foot and throat plate number is specified for type s and lower
side is for type k.
& 2 LERiIZ EBENSS 1 TH. TENKS A THERSTULET,

— 59 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H N it _H N hickiss H N ki H KO
BNE-GSET0008 3825 B2611-232-000 24 20 B3318-704-L00-A 46 6 HX-0005500-0C Z=1F
BP-8000000-00 36 20 B2612-232-000 24 25 B3318-704-L00 46 13 HX-0009400-00 36 6
BP-9000000-00 36 64 B2613-232-000 24 24 B3320-704-L00-A 46 8 HX-0012300-0A 50 1
BT-0500300-EA 36 21 B2613-280-000 28 66 B3508-280-000 36 17 HX-0013500-00 48 24
BT-0500300-EA 36 44 B2619-232-000 24 27 B3521-280-000 36 16
BT-0500300-EG 36 76 B2621-232-000 24 28 B3534-012-000 36 18 MAQ- 11532000 46 19
B1107-481-000 2 28 B2623-232-000 24 16 B3534-155-000 36 38 MAO-11532000 48 19
B1110-280-000 14 38 B2646-771-000 24 19 B3541-012-000 36 8 MAO-11602N00 50 14
B1110-280-000 16 62 B2657-771-000 28 29 B3541-012-000 36 28 MDP-5J0B1100 =35
B1110-280-000 22 40 B2702-047-L0A 42 10 B3570-771-000 36 70 MTJ-MS00000S 38 20
B1110-280-000 26 39 B2702-047-L00 28 53 B4127-352-000 6 13 MTJ-HSO00000 38 24
Bil10-280-000 30 24 B2702-047-M0A 42 11 B7109-771-000 38 3l MTJ-VM005400 38 16
B1110-481-000-A 2 31 B2702-047-NOA 42 12 B7130-761-0A0 38 19 MT.J-VMOO5600 50 7
B1111-481-000 2233 B2702-047-Q00 52 6 B7271-781-000 40 18 MTJ-VMOOG6000 38 17
B1114-280-000 28 69 B2702-047-Q00 54 22 B7272-781-000 40 14 MTS-POO80O0ORO 50 20
B1120-352-000 2 20 B2702-047-S00 52 7 B8101-373-NAD 44 26 M4002-110-000 48 §
B1133-761-000 6 33 B2702-047-S00 54 26 B8102-373-NAD 44 9 M4007-110-0AB 48 5
B1135-352-000 6 29 B2745-771-FOO 42, 13 B8103-373-NAD 44 48 M8524-110-AA0-A 48 1
B1144-771-000 . 4 53 B2745-771-K0OG 42 14 B8104-552-000 44 11
B1153-771-000 6 34 B2745-771-L00 42 15 B8105-373-NAQ 44 33 NM-6040001-SC 50 28
B1162-771-000 226 B2745-771-M00 42 16 B8107-373-NAD 44 32 NM-6050001-SE 46 16
B1209-232-000 8 &3 B2745-771-NOO 42 17 B8108-555-0A0 44 22 NM-6050001-SE 46 18
B1210-232-000 8 56 B2745-771-P00 42 18 B8110-373-N00 44 20 NM-6060001-SE 38 27
B1211-980-000 8 28 B2745-7T71-Q00 42 19 B8111-373-NAQ 44 15 NM-6080721-8E 44 3]
B1212-232-000 § 54 B2745-771-R0O0 42 20 B8112-552-000 44 19 NM-6080721-SE 44 47
B1214-038-000 36 40 B2745-771-S00 42 21 B81563-771-000 44 43 NM-6120003-SE 44 2]
B1220-771-000 § 29 B2745-774-00B 52 20 B8210-210-00B 40 38 NS-6080340-8P 4 45
B1223-771-000 10=-53 B2745-774-00B 56 14 B8211-210-00B 40 39 NS-6090310-SP 36 71
B1223-771-000 16 24 B2746-771-000 42 22 B8236-771-000 44 4 NS-6110310-SP 4 7
B1223-771-000 28 13 B2917-761-000 32 31 B9203-761-000 57 H NS-6110310-8P 4 46
B1224-771-00B 850 B2924-470-000 22 28 B9205-047-000 87 15 NS-6110310-SP 16 74
B1224-771-00B 48 12 B3103-850-000 16 70 B9205-761-000 5738 NS-6110310-SP 40 15
B1231-771-000 8 56 B3107-804-000 34 34 B9207-761-000 54 NS-6110310-SP 40 34
B1246-372-000 16 16 B3107-804-000 34 42 BB208-761-000 57 10 NS-6110420-8P 14 44
B1410-771-000 16 27 B3107-804-000 34 51 NS-6110420-SP 14 60
B1414-232-000 10 26 B3108-850-000 4 35 CM-3002000-C1 2 49 NS-6110420-SP 16 39
B1432-761-000 20 36 B3111-761-000 34 b4 CM-3002000-01 2 48 NS-6110420-SP 16 40
Bi432-761-000 26 6 B3112-704-000 34 36 CM-3002001-A1 251 N§S-6110420-8P 36 26
Bi432-761-000 30 9 B3112-704-000 34 40 CM-3002001-01 2 50 NS-6120310-8P g1
B1432-761-000 30 40 B3112-704-000 34 49 CM-5003000-01 48 28 NS-6120310-SP 40 35
B1432-761-000 60 31 B3112-761-000 34 53 CQ-2020000-00 36 29 NS-6150310-SP 4 59
B1453-761-000 30 8 B3116-761-000 34 35 CQ-2520000-00 36 42 NS-6150310-SP 6 36
B1453-771-000 20 35 B3118-352-000 36 75 CQ-3000000-F0 22 24 NS-6150310-SP 10 28
B1453-771-000 26 § B3118-552-D00 34 58§ €Q-3000000-TF0 6 4l NS-6150310-SP b =—=1I
B1453-771-000 50 13 B3118-552-H00 34 61 €Q-3030000-00 abE==2 NS-6150310-8P 14 27
B1506-352-000 40 30 B3120-372-000 40 4 €Q-3030000-00 369 NS-6150310-8P 18 28
B1507-761-000 14 2 B3120-372-000 40 23 CS-080081B-SH 28 16 NS-6150310-SP 20 31
B1508-771-A00 42 8 B3120-704-000 34 46 C5-0800816-5H 16 55 NS-6150310-SP 20 34
B1509-012-000 14 1] B3121-111-000 34 50 CS-0800816-SH 20 28 NS-6160310-8P 20 66
B1509-761-000 14 49 B3121-111-000 54 8 CS-090121A-SH 32 24 NS-6160310-SP 22 44
B1511-771-000-A 14 48 B3121-111-000 54 21 CS-100101B-SH 32 40 NS-6150310-8P 24 2
B1512-761-000 14 51 B3121-111-000 54 36 CS-1001011-8H 22- 3b NS-6160310-SP 24 3l
Bi527-512-G0E" 32 6 B3121-111-000 56 10 CS-1401014-8SP 16 7 NS-6150310-SP 24 35
B1531-415-000 4 44 B3121-980-000 40 8 CS-1401014-8p 12 21 NS-6160310-SP 24 47
B1652-781-00L 42 38 B3125-155-000 4 57 CS-1401014-SP 34 20 NS-6150310-SP 26 8
B15562-781-000 14 53 B3125-155-000 40 6 CS-1501011-TH § 32 NS-6150310-SP 26 16
B1552-782-00L 42 39 B3126-012-000 34 33 NS-61650310-8P 30 7
B1552-782-000 52 4 B3126-012-000 34 43 D1508-771-K00 54 2 NS-6150310-SP 30 36
B1552-783-00L 42 40 B3126-012-000 34 52 D1508-772-K00 54 17 NS-6150310-SP 38 2
B1552-783-000 52 1l B3129-012-A00 54 6 D1508-773-K00 54 31 NS-61650310-SP 50 6
B1552-784-00L 42 41 B3128-012-A00 54 19 D1508-774-K00 56 13 NS-6150310-SP 50 38
B1552-784-000 52 19 B3129-012-A00 54 34 D2121-555-D00 40 36 NS-6150350-SP 4 23
B1602-761-000 18 27 B3120-012-A00 56 8 D2509-282-A00 16 18 NS-6150430-SP 14 61
B1631-012-B00 24 b B3210-771-000 4 30 D2522-232-D00 20 11 NS-6150430-8SP 18 21
B1811-771-000 22 16 B3214-047-000 4 4 b2522-232-D00 5232 NS-6150430-SP 26 24
B1850-512-000 36 73 B3214-771-000 4 43 D2522-232-D00 56 26 NS-6150440-SP 34 45
B1903-552-000 10 52 B3215-771-000 4 41 D8113-555-B00 44 44 NS-6150810-SP 30 41
B1905-541-A00 10 49 B3216-047-000 4 2 D8204-555-D00 44 6 NS-6160520-SP 34 30
B1909-505-000 10 54 B3218-232-000 4-=-3 NS-6200520-SP 24 43
B2001-771-0A0 16 17 B3219-232-000 4 6 GBR-01606000 20 48 NS-6200710-SN 38 23
B2017-372-000 34 41 B3224-771-000 4331 GPF-06060000 44 45 NS-6200710-SN 57 19
B2019-372-00S 34 31 B3305-704-000-A 46 5 GPF-06070000 44 35 NS-6200710-SP 26 7
B2412-047-000 20 32 B3311-012-000 46 10 GPF-06080000 44 39 NS-6240630-SP 24 29
B2502-232-000 18- 25 B3311-704-000 46 7 G5405-161-A00 46 21 NS-6280610-SP 22 45
B2607-761-000 26 14 B3317-704-000 46 12 NS-6620310-SP 24 22
B2608-232-000 24 21 B3317-704-000 46 23 HX-0001300-0A 48 20 NS-6620310-SP 40 i1

Bl




N UMETZRICAL I NDEX OF P ARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
s "= sd 5 NO o H N it H NO
NS-6660430-SP 30 19 SD-0640641-SP 28 41 §8-4110515-8P 6 4l S§S-6121210-8P 18 13
NS-6660430-8P 50 25 SP-0640762-TP 20 b5l 55-4110615-SP Z 15 8§S-6121210-8¢ 18 19

SD-0640752-TP 28 65 §5-4110715-SP 40 2 §8-6122030-SP 40 37
PS-0200062-KH 40 12 5D-0641003-SP 16 23 85-4110715-5P 40 24 S5-6151040-8P 6 48
PS-0200062-KE 40 31 SD-0641003-SP 16 25 S§-4120615-SP 2==b §S8-6161142-TP 16 53
PS-0300082-KH 16 34 SD-0641005-SP 16 19 S5-4120615-SP 2 34 5S-6161412-TP 14 34

SD-0641005-8P 16 20 S8-4120615-8P 2 36 5S8-6151412-TP 16 43
RC-0931011-KP 22 52 SD-0650302-SP 26 29 §58-4120615-SP 2 42 S58-6151412-Tp 28 1l
RC-2791218-KP 22 2 SD-0650306-TP 34 2 S5§8-4120615-SP 2 47 SS-6151412-TP 28 58
RC-3000002-KP 22 25 SD-0720221-8P 4 40 §8-4120615-8P 4 20 §8-6151412-TP 32 50
RC-3500002-KP 38 7 SD-0720221-SP 30 43 S5-4120615-SP 6 43 SS-6151412-TF 34 6
RC-3781518-KP 8 34 SD-0720331-SP 20 58 §8-4120615-SP 36 35 §8-6151440-8°P e
RC-3781618-KP 22 49 SD-0720331-Sp 28 10 55-4120616-8P 48 27 §8-6151612-TP 18 30
RC-4151817-KP 8 24 SD-0720501-8P 18 39 55-4120615-8P 50 11 §8-6621212-TP 28 54
RE-0250000-K0 12 1% SD-0790201-SD 30 156 88-4120915-8P 50 2 8§8-7080510-TP 10 14
RE-0400000-K0 658 SD-0790203-SP 14 54 S5-4120915-8P 50 19 §8-7090510-5P 4 56
RE-0400000-KO 50 42 Sb-0790303-SP 30 34 §5-4120915-SP 50 36 58-7090510-5P 57 6
RE-0500000-K0 14 5 Sp-0790435-TP 14 32 | SS-4121215-8P 2= S§5-7090530-SP 10 41
RE-0600000-K0 6 26 Sb-0791271-SP 20 38 §8-4121216-8P 4 50 SS-7090910-8P 36 72
RE-0600000-K0 12— SD-0791271-SP 28 72 55-4121215-SP 4 5l SS-7091110-TP 36 15
RE-0600000-K0O 28 14 SD-0791301-SP 4 25 58-4121415-SP 2= 22 SS-7110340-SP 20 17
R0O-0360802-00 36 25 SD-0791503-SP 20 62 §8-4150715-8P 2 14 §§-7110340-SP 52 38
RO-0401002-10 4 2 SD-0800341-SP 16 26 §8-4150715-SP 2 43 S55-7110340-SP 56 32
RO-0481901-00 4§ SD-0800342-TP 14 4 S5-4150715-8SP 36 65 S8-7110350-SP 36 30
R0O-0481801-00 30 30 SD-0800342-TP 14 31 S8-4150715-SP 38 15 5§-7110410-SP 6 15
RO-0601501-00 24 39 5D-0800402-TP 12 11 S5-4701415-SD 2 18 §§-7110410-SP 28 38
RO-0611801-00 32 13 SD-0800681-8P 16 27 8§8-5110740-TP 5F — 19 S§-7110610-8P 12 14
R0O-0691801-00 36 51 SD-0870401-8p 18 9 55-5120810-SP 211 S§-7110510-SP 12 38
RO-0742401-00 14 28 S§D-1204315-SE 44 16 55-5120810-SP H8=—=2 S§5-7110510-8P 16 28
R0O-0742401-00 14 58 SD-1501101-SP 38 8 §§8-5150510-SP 36 b6 S8-7110510-SP 16 37
R0O-0742401-00 28 7 SK-1312501-8C 48 25 §S-6060210-SP 14 52 S§-7110510-SP 16 61
R0O-0781901-00 30 44 SK-3311600-8C 44 3 S§-6060210-SP 20 24 SS-7110510-8p 22 12
R0O-0852001-00 34 57 SK-3311600-8C 44 7 §§-6060210-SP 57 2 S§-7110510-8P 24 7
RO-0981901-00 36 11 SK-3412000-SC 48 21 8§5-6060340-8P 2=—37 SS-T110610-8P 24 37
R0-0982401-00 12 26 SK-3452000-SD 6 8 §§-6060510-TP 32=12 SS-7110510-SP 50 46
R0O-0982401-00 12 32 SE-3452000-SE 40 21 SS-6080340-SP 230 S§-7110540-SP 28 36

SK-3513800-8E 44 10 S5-6090520-SP 28 30 SS8-7110570-8P 6 47
SB-1100001-00 22 31 SK-3552500-8C 40 42 5S-6090670-TP 10 43 88-7110570-SP 16 32
SB-1100006-00 22 6 SL-4040691-8C 40 40 §5-6110420-TP 16 56 SS-7110670-8P 16 33
SB-1100007-00 22 29 SM-4031401-SC 50 15 S5-6110420-TP 28 17 88-7110570-SP 16 5l
SB-1100007-00 22 51 SKH-4051405-SE 46 15 55-6110430-TP 20 12 §S-7110710-8P 4 32
SB-1150002-00 38 6 SH-6030602-TP 8§ 39 S§-6110430-TP 20 13 §S-7110710-SP 10 12
8B-1150005-00 g7 SM-6032002-TF 50 12 SS-6110430-TP 52 33 §§-7110710-SP 20 25
SB-1200004-00 8 8§ SK-6061610-8C © 46 17 S5-6110430-TP 52 34 S8§-7110710-S8P 40 16
SB-1450002-00 8 66 SM-6102002-TP 24 12 55-6110430-TP 56 27 8§8-7110840-8P 4 -8
SB-1450003-00 8 38 SM-9061203-SE 44 36 §5-6110430-TP 56 28 SS-7110840-SP 14 21
SB-3080006-00 32 10 SM-9062003-8C 38 28 88-6110480-SP 20 14 S8-7110840-8P 16 35
SD-0450211-8P 4 26 SM-0082023-8E 44 12 S§S-6110480-SP 5235 SS-7110840-8P 16 41
§D-0500261-SP 18 38 SM-0082023-SE 44 25 88-6110480-SP 56 29 SS-7110840-SP 28 74
SD-0500722-TP 14 42 SM-9082023-SE 44 27 58-6110610-TP 2 38 88-7110810-8P 6=k
SD-0500722-TP 14 62 SM-9082023-8E 44 40 SS-6110610-TP 10 30 S§8-7110810-TP 26 36
8D-0530221-SP 34 10 SQ-1110402-MZ 36 19 SS-6110610-TP 16 31 §8-7111410-TP 32 35
§D-0650212-TP 16 60 SQ-1110403-M2 36 79 §5-6110610-TP 18 37 S8-7111810-8P 48 7
SD-0550271-TP 20 42 SQ-1120451-MZ 36 33 S5-6110610-TP 40 43 §§8-7120640-8P 14 25
SD-0550271-TP 20 54 S8-1110640-TP 8 61 SS-6110650-TP 16 66 88-7120640-SP 36 61
SD-0550701-TP 16 21 SS-1110640-TP 26 31 SS-6110710-TP 3232 SS8-7120910-TP 36 10
SD-0550701-TP 16 22 §S-1110821-TP 8 30 8§§-6110810-TP 283 SS-7150740-SP 16 47
SD-0600401-SD 40 5 88-1110821-TP § 50 S8-6110810-TP 34 1 SS-7150740-5P 34 16
SD-0600401-TP 30 32 S5-1121010-8P 18==15 SS-6111010-TP 28 47 SS-7150740-SP 36 36
SD-0600403-TP 30 1 S5-1121010-SP 48 14 88-6111010-TP 36- 23 SS-7150740-SP 36 59
SD-0600452-TP 14 6 §§8-1161310-TP 18 40 S$5-6111040-SP 22 10 S8-7150740-SP 40 9§
SD-0601021-8P 16 29 S5-2000530-8P 20 18 §S-6111210-SP 48 16 SS-7160740-SP 40 32
SD-0601021-SP 40 26 58-2090530-SP 52 39 S5-6120620-TP 20 26 §§-7150740-SP 50 26
Sh-0602001-SP 34 27 S§-2090530-SP 56 33 §5-6120930-TP 18 31 §§-7151210-8P 6 18
SD-0640231-SP 16 46 85-2090620-SP § 23 88-6120930-TP 26: 12 S5-7151210-8P 1823
SD-0640271-TP 16 58 85-2092110-8P 8- 25 S§5-6120940-SP 20 40 S§§-7151330-SP 24 15
SD-0640321-SP 20 16 SS-2110920-TP 8 42 8§§5-6120940-SP 30 5 SS-7161410-TFP 32 16
SD-0640321-SP 20 45 §S-2621540-SP 16 49 §S-6121010-SP 6 31 §8-7620750-SP 28 56
Sp-0640321-SP 20 56 S$-4080310-8P 20 15 §S-6121010-5P 34 23 S8-7660610-SP 8 57
SD-0640321-SP 34 13 §8-4080310-SP 52 36 S§-6121010-SP 6032 §8-7681650-TP 512
SD-0640321-SP 34 14 SS-4080310-8P 56 30 §§-6121050-SP 4 48 58-7740740-8P 627
SD-0640321-SP 34 17 58-4080320-TF 26 28 55-6121050-SP 14 40 §S-8080410-Sp 16 69
SD-0640321-8p 52 37 S5-4090315-SP 4 1l §S-6121060-SP 207 =-h3 S55-8090670-SP 34 56
SD-0640321-SP 56 31 85-4090315-8P 4=317 §§-6121060-8P 22- 58 S§§-8110410-TP 48 2
SD-0640321-TP 28 &7 SS-4090810-8P 67 13 §§-6121050-SP 32:-30 SS-8110422-TP 10 19
SD-06403%1-TP 34 22 §§-4091520-SP 14 13 §§-6121050-8P 42 7 S§58-8110422-TP 126

6] —




NUMERICA AL NI R X 0 F - P XR TS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H_NO s "5 N ekl ] NO s H N
SS-8110422-TP 12 39 S§-9151120-CP 26 17 WS-0610002-KN 28 76 137-08409 8 40
S8-8110422-TP 14 16 38-9151120-CP 38 13 WS-0621210-KR 38 28 137-08508 8 41
SS-8110422-TP 20 29 S§-9151160-CcP 30 17 WS-0621210-KR 44 37 137-08607 8 43
SS-8110422-TF 24 8 5§8-9151540-SR 38 10 WS-0651510-KP 26 10 137-087086 8 47
S5-8110422-TP 28 26 §5-9152130-CF 24 44 WS-0861410-KR 44 13 137-08805 8 48
SS-8110422-TP 28 35 55-9152130-CF 26 11 WS-0861410-KR 44 24 137-08904 8 45
$5-8110422-TP 28 61 55-9152130-CP 26 21 WS-0861410-KR 44 28 137-09001 8 60
S5-8110422-TP 30 11 58-9154540-SP 24 30 WS-0861410-KR 44 46 137-09100 8 48
§8-8110520-TP 20 63 58-9154540-SP 28 19 WS-0902010-KN 38 21 137-09209 8 498
SS-8120410-SP 36 54 85-9154540-SP 50 37 WS-0902010-EN hi I8 137-09308 8 64
55-8160410-TP 10 8 55-9201510-SN 24 42 WS-1253010-KN 44 17 137-09407 8 63
SS8-8150410-TP 12 20 58-9201973-CP 26 8 WS-1643202-KR 46 25 137-08506 8 65
55-8150410-TP 34 60 S5-9241513-CP 32 20 137-09753 8 62
S5-8150432-TH 12 42 S§5-9681610-TP 24 41 101-26803 36 48 137-09902 8 67
58-8150432-TH 22 22 110-02904 g 3 137-10108 8 18
S5S-8150510-TP 10 21 TA-0180401-M0 36 27 110-74408 44 30 137-10207 22— ¢
5S-8150510-TP 14 46 TA-0550604-R0O s 8 111-55108 44 2 137-10306 22 4
§5-8160510-TP 22 3 TA-0550604-R0 =3 111-56207 44 5 137-10405 2% =8
55-8150510-TP. 26 1 TA-0850604-R0O a——7 111-59001 44 47 137-10504 e
35-8150510-TP 48 11 TA-1050504-R0 2 B 111-85105 46 2 137-10603 22 8
8§S-8150710-SP 6 24 TA-1250406-R0 29 111-85204 46 3 137-10702 22 50
§S-8160710-SP 8 37 TA-1250406-R0 5 ¢ 111-85501 46 11 137-11007 22 41
§S-8150710-8P i 25 TA-1250406-R60 50 48 119-56703 34 37 137-11106 22 39
SS-8150710-5P 1431 TA-1270502-R0 2- 106 119-56802 34 48 137-11205 22 38
§S5-8150710-SP 18 20 TA-1450302-R0 2 24 119-56901 34 39 137-11304 § 51
SS-8150710-SP 26 19 TA-1900502-R0 2 21 119-66504 46 9 137-11502 8 b
§5-8150710-SP 28 4 TA-2050406-R0 2 23 119-689409 46 4 137-11808 8 44
58-8150760-TP 34 59 TA-2050406-R0 4 58 135-00400 36 22 137-14407 10 51
§5-8150822-TP 8 14 135-02604 G 28 137-14704 10 38
55-81560822-TP 817 WP-0450000-8D 4 12 135-25803 26 38 137-14803 10 33
SS-8160822-TP 10 29 WP-0450000-SD 57 6 135-30209 36 60 137-15354 10 25
55-8150822-TF 10 34 | WP-0450801-SD 14 17 137-00406 6 17 137-15404 10 35
S85-8150822-TP 10 40 | WP-0450801-Sb 14 56 137-00505 6 19 137-15503 10 36
SS-8150822-TP 10 44 WP-0450801-5D 16 36 137-00604 6 23 137-15602 10 22
S5-8150822-TP 12 35 | WP-0450801-SD 16— 73 137-00703 6 16 137-15701 10 24
SS5-8150822-TP 24 10 | WP-0450801-Sb 40 3 137-00802 2 25 137-15800 10 20
S8-8150822-TP 28 22 WP-0450801-SD 40 25 137-00801 6 30 137-15508 10 17
S5-8150822-TP 28 44 WP-0450826-SC 48 18 137-01008 = 137-16006 10 18
S5-8150822-TP 30 13 | WP-0450846-SP 28 70 137-01206 2 45 137-16105 12 4
S5-8150822-TFP 30 16 WP-0480856-SP 26 35 137-01503 2 4 137-16204 2 5
S§5-8160822-TP 30 31 WP-0480856-SP 32 34 137-01701 4 21 137-16303 B——97
S§-8150920-5P 18 17 WP-0480856-SP 40 17 137-01858 419 137-16451 12 28
S§S-8150920-SP 22 33 WP-0480856-SP 48 6 137-02204 4 18 137-16501 12 24
§8-8151230-SP 10 4 WP-0482086-SD 16 38 137-02303 4 156 137-16600 12 16
88-8151230-SP 38 30 | WP-0501016-SC 40 20 137-02402 4 13 137-16808 12 19
S8-8151770-8P 24 36 WP-0501016-SC 40 44 137-02501 4 14 137-16807 12 18
38-8152030-SP 4 54 | WP-0501016-Sb 28 &5 137-02807 g 137-16907 268 37
S8-8620410-TM 28 2 WP-0601016-SD 28 75 137-03004 =27 1537-17004 =18
§§-8660330-SP 32 4l WP-0551016-SH 4 36 137-03301 235 137-17152 12 22
S8-8660512-TP 8 10 WP-0551016-SH 28 32 137-03400 =29 137-17202 12 30
S8-8660512-TP 8 58 | WP-0612056-SD 6 35 137-03509 =9 137-17301 12 16
S8-8660530-TP 8 33 WP-0612056-Sb 24 17 137-03608 2 40 137-17400 12-—3
38-8660530-TP 32 25 WP-06120566-Sb 32 51 137-03806 6 38 137-17509 12-—2
S8-8660530-TP 32 42 | WP-0612056-SE 38 29 137-03905 6 39 137-17509 20 23
SS-8660610-TP 8 69 WP-0612516-Sb 24 45 137-04002 6 42 137-17509 50 3
SS-8660610-TP 22 36 WP-0621016-SD 16 30 137-04200 6 12 137-17608 27
S5-8660610-TP 32 18 WP-0621016-SD 16 54 137-04309 6 2B 137-17608 12 33
SS-8660610-TP 32 26 WP-0621016-SD 22 43 137-04408 =7 137-17707 12 13
S5-8660610-TP 32 44 | WP-0650876-SD 40 7 137-04606 6 6 137-17707 12 =37
S5-8660610-TP 32 49 WP-0650876-SD 42 6 137-04606 50 47 137-17806 12 46
§5-8660612-TP § 19 WP-0651066-Sp 28 20 137-04705 6 4 137-17855 12 43
8§5-8660612-TF 10 1 WP-0651056-SD 38 12 137-04705 50 41 137- 17905 12- 52
SS-8660612-TP 22 19 WP-0651056-Sb 38 14 137-04903 6 3 137-17954 12 49
SS-8660612-TP 22 26 | WP-0671016-SE 44 38 137-04803 50 44 137-18002 13==57
S5-8660612-TP 28 23 | WP-0704016-SPp 38 4 137-05207 2 13 137-18051 12 54
§S-8660810-TP _ 14 10 | WP-0740516-SP 40 28 137-07252 8 8 137-18101 12 45
SS-8660810-TP 32 48 WP-0850002-SC 38 22 137-07351 10 50 137- 18101 12 51
SS-8661112-Tp 8§ 5 WP-0850002-SC  B7 17 137-07401 g8 1Ib 137-18101 12 56
S$5-8680940-5P 8§ =38 WP-0871602-SE 44 14 137-07500 8 13 137-18200 12 44
S5-8681650-TP g8 1l WP-0871602-SE 44 23 137-07708 8 36 137- 18200 12 50
SS5-9110513-TP 12 8 | WP-0871602-SE 44 29 137-07807 8 20 137-18200 12 -5b
S§S-9111010-SP 14 55 | WP-0871602-SE 44 41 137-07906 =31 137- 18507 12 40
$5-9120643-TP 12 48 | WP-1221016-SP 22 46 137-08003 8 26 137-18606 12 =23
SS8-9120643-TP 12 53 WP-1252210-SC 44 18 137-08102 g 27 137- 18606 1729
55-9120643-TP 12 58 | WP-1612616-SE 46 14 137-08201 g==21 137-18606 12 47
S3-9120810-TP — 20 37 WP-1702600-S0 46 24 137-08300 & 22 137- 18606 12 59




NUMERICA AL IEND-E X O F P AR T 5 #a|
PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H N 2k 5 N S "5 N & H N

137-18705 10 10 | 137-39602 42135 137-51607 30 & 137-63800 4 24

137-18754 10 9 | 137-40808 24 32 137-51706 30 33 137-63909 4 38

137-18804 10 11 137-40907 26 15 137-51805 26 40 137-64006 4 37

137-18903 W 6 | 137-41103 24 4 137-51805 28 5 137-64105 4 34

137-19000 10 15 137-41202 24 3 137-52209 42 32 137-64204 4 33

137-19000 12 36 137-41251 24— ] 137-52308 42 33 137-64303 T

137-19208 100 2 | 137-41301 24 6 137-52407 4237 137-64352 A=

137-19802 2 16 137-41400 24 18 137-52506 42 34 137-65201 36 69

137-20107 14 8 | 137-41509 %8 137-52605 42 35 137-65607 36 31

137-20206 14 11 137-41608 24 11 137-52704 32-_ 21 137-65706 36 14

137-20354 14 12 | 137-41905 24 23 137-52902 5 137-65805 36 12

137-20859 14 3 137-42002 24 926 137-53009 32 4 137-65904 36 13

137-21006 T4 7 137-42200 26 20 137-53116 32 54 137-66100 =

137-21105 14 30 137-42309 26 18 137-53306 32=1b 137-66308 36 4

137-21253 14 29 137-42408 50 39 137-53405 32 55 137-66407 6 62

137-21402 14 35 137-42606 26— 23 137-53504 42 36 137-66506 36 63

137-21501 14 36 137-42705 24 48 137-53512 32Oy 137-66605 36— 3T

137-21600 14 33 137-42853 26 33 137-53611 3256 137-66902 36 T8

137-21808 14 24 | 137-42861 26 30 137-53702 32 58 137-67108 24 34

137-22004 20 30 137-43000 26 34 137-53819 3253 137-67405 36 39

137-22103 14 57 137-43208 26 13 137-53900 32 b2 137-67603 36 34

137-22400 14 45 137-43307 26 32 137-54007 32 36 137-68106 38 5

137-23507 18 1 137-43513 26 4 137-54106 3243 137-68155 38 1

137-23705 18 7 137-43604 26 2 137-54205 32 23 137-68205 38 3

137-23804 8 11 137-43711 26—18 137-54304 317 137-68304 3513

137-23903 18 10 137-44800 24 14 137-54403 3218 137-68403 aB= i

137-24067 18 23 137-44909 26 22 137-54510 3222 137-68502 36 57

137-24406 18 22 137-45005 26 27 137-54650 32 29 137-69302 38 18

137-24505 18 24 | 137-45104 26 26 137-54809 37 o7 137-71209 47~ 1

137-24653 18 3 137-45203 26 25 137-54908 32 28 137-71308 47 5

137-25007 18 18 137-45806 28 46 137-55350 32 47 137-71357 42 4

137-25601 18 5 137-46003 28 43 137-55400 3246 137-71456 46 20

137-25700 18 4 137-46102 28 60 137-55608 8§ 68 137-71704 46 22

137-25809 18 33 137-46151 28 57 137-55814 St 137-72207 40 10

137-27102 L 137-46201 28 59 137-559056 32 3 137-722566 40

137-27300 2593 137-46300 28 49 137-56010 32 9 137-72504 40 19

137-27458 4228 137-46409 28 48 137-56101 32 8 137-72553 40 13

137-27466 45— 3% 137-46508 28 50 137-57406 5216 137-73502 42 3

137-277086 22 27 137-46607 30 12 137-57406 56 1 137-74104 48 17

137-28100 22,30 137-46706 30 10 137-57505 52 15 137-74203 48 10

137-28308 22 20 137-46805 30 45 137-57505 56 2 137-74252 48 8

137-28506 36 45 | 137-46904 30 14 137-58008 52 9 137-74260 48 3

137-29058 28 - 137-47001 30 28 137-58008 54 25 137-74401 48= 43

137-29306 22 9 137-47209 30 26 137-58107 52 8 137-74609 50 16

137-29652 2218 137-47308 16 64 137-58107 54 24 137-74807 e

137-29702 29 14 137-47308 30 21 137-58404 52 - 2 137-74906 50 18

137-29702 42 29 137-47407 30- 22 137-58404 b4 12 137-75309 50— 35

137-29751 22— =15 137-47506 16 63 137-58503 52 1 137-75457 50- 30

137-29769 23 =13 137-47506 30- 25 137-58503 - ba- 1] 137-75465 50 21

137-29801 36 77 137-47506 34 5 137-58602 32 32 137-75507 50 27

137-30262 10 48 137-47605 30 20 137-58701 3233 137-75606 50 24

137-30270 =15 137-47704 28 18 137-59006 54 9 137-75655 50 22

137-30304 10 16 137-47803 28 21 137-59105 54 10 137-75705 50 23

137-32102 14 14 137-47902 28 28 137-59659 34 26 137-75804 50 29

137-32102 28 45 137-48009 28 249 137-59808 34 25 137-76166 48 26

137-32904 28 6 137-48108 28 25 137-59907 34 24 137-76356 48 22

137-36715 20° 38 137-48207 a8 24 137-60004 34 21 137-77016 50 33

137-37002 20 47 137-48306 28 3 137-60103 34 19 137-77107 50 34

137-37101 20 4] 137-48355 28 1 137-60202 34 15 137-77305 50 45

137-37309 20 43 137-48603 28 15 137-60301 34 12 137-77453 48 4

137-37408 20 44 | 137-48900 28 68 137-60400 318 137-77552 48 15

137-37408 28 8 137-49056 28 64 137-60509 34 4 137-80408 652 3]

137-37507 20 49 137-49205 28—~ 137-60608 34 3 137-80903 52 5

137-37655 2027 137-49650 30 4 137-60707 34372 137-80903 54 13

137-37804 14 43 137-49809 30 3 137-60806 34 8 137-81000 52 12

137-37804 14 59 137-49908 30 2 137-60905 34 9 137-81000 b4 27

137-38117 20 57 137-50005 30---35 137-61002 34 44 137-81109 S o

137-38216 20 64 137-50104 023 137-61101 34 7 137-81109 56 3

137-38307 20 65 137-50203 30 37 137-61200 34 11 137-81208 BO--13

137-38414 20 60 137-50302 30 38 137-61309 34 28 137-81208 56 6

137-38604 20 55 137-50500 30 29 137-61507 34 55 137-82057 54 4

137-38711 20 61 137-50609 30 39 137-63255 428 137-82057 54 15

137-39008 20 59 137-50757 30 42 137-63404 4 29 137-82057 54 29

137-39107 20 10 137-50955 28 34 137-63503 4 42 137-82057 56 15

137-39404 4P 28 137-51300 20 50 137-636561 4 27 137-82107 54 1

137-39503 42 24 137-51300 28 42 137-63701 4 39 137-82107 54 14

Y - g




NUMEURICAL I KR BE X--"O F "‘PFPAHR [ S &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
¥ H N aE " N0 i H N0 dh H N
137-82107 54 28 139-26654 14 47 138-35002 52 30 139-46652 56 12
137-82107 56 4 139-26704 14 50 139-35002 5 24 139-46751 46 1
137-82305 5 3 139-26803 52 21 139-35101 20 - 18
137-82305 54 23 139-26803 66 5 139-35200 20 20
137-82305 54 32 139-26902 18 16 139-35309 20 46
137-82404 56 25 139-27306 18- =12 139-35408 20 -39
137-82800 42 23 139-27405 18 36 139-35507 20 21
137-82909 42 2 139-27504 18 34 139-35705 20 22
137-85100 42 9 139-27603 18 35 139-35853 52 23
137-852568 5712 139-27702 18 & 139-35853 86 17
137-85266 87 8 139-27801 18 14 139-35861 62 22
137-85308 5Y=- 1 139-27800 18 29 1389-35852 56 16
137-85456 57 14 139-27959 18 26 139-36109 28 b2
137-85605 57 16 139-28007 18 32 139-36307 30 27
137-85654 D= -1 139-28700 22 3% 139-36406 28--8
137-85803 6 46 139-28809 2 =32 139-36505 28 ‘12
137-90208 36 58 139-28908 27 21 139-36604 28 33
137-93906 42 31 139-29005 22 34 139-36703 28 37
137-94003 42 30 139-29104 36 52 139-36851 28 51
138-177564 44 34 139-29203 36 55 139-37057 28 63
139-00204 6 21 139-29302 36 63 139-370656 28 62
139-00253 6 20 139-29906 24 38 139-37164 28 40
139-00303 12 139-30003 24 40 139-37206 28 - 13
139-00550 233 138-30102 24 46 139-37305 28 39
139-00600 4 48 139-30201 24 13 139-38303 32 45
139-00709 4 55 139-30300 24 33 139-38402 32 - 37
139-00808 4 16 139-30904 14 41 139-38501 32 38
139-00857 4 10 138-31001 14 20 139-38600 32 14
139-00807 6 40 139-31100 14 22 139-38709 32=-38
139-00956 6 37 139-31208 16 71 139-39459 16 65
138-01004 6 10 139-31308 16 42 139-39608 16 68
139-01063 6 9 139-31407 16 44 139-39707 16 67
139-011562 6 2 139-31506 16 45 138-39806 6= 57
139-01152 50 43 139-31605 16 48 139-39005 16 58
139-01160 6 1 139-31803 16 2 139-40051 34 29
139-01178 50 40 139-31902 16 - 3 139-40150 34 38
138-01301 de==7 139-32009 16 4 139-40259 34 47
138-01368 32 -1 139-32108 6 b 135-402569 b4 7
139-01400 4 47 138-32207 16 6 139-402569 54 20
139-01458 4 22 139-32306 16 =¥ 135-40259 54 35
139-01509 6 45 139-32405 16 =8 138-40259 BE==0
139-01558 6 44 139-32504 16--—-9 159-40606 30 18
138-02606 44 1 139-32603 16 10 138-40705 36 50
139-02804 48 23 139-32702 16 11 139-40804 36 32
139-03554 4 8 139-32801 T =k2 139-41000 36 49
139-20400 2 41 139-32959 16 13 139-41158 36 24
139-20509 2 44 139-32067 16 1 139-41208 36 47
139-20608 10 45 139-33106 16 14 139-41257 36 43
138-20707 20 53 139-33205 16 - 15 139-41307 36 46
139-22000 4 52 135-33304 14 39 139-41455 36 - &
139-22108 2 37 139-33403 16 50 139-41463 36 1
139-22208 2 46 139-33502 52 14 139-41505 36-=3
139-22802 § 4 139-33502 - 1 139-41604 36 67
139-22901 8 16 139-33601 16 52 139-41653 36 66
139-23008 8 b2 139-33700 16 72 139-41703 36 68
139-23107 g1 139-34252 =22 138-41802 36 74
139-23206 22 42 139-34260 20 -1 139-43006 40 33
139-23354 22 48 139-34401 20 -3 135-430565 40 22
139-23362 22 47 139-34401 52 24 139-431056 40 29
139-24154 10 31 139-34401 56 18 139-43204 40 27
138-24303 10 13 139-34500 20 4 139-43303 6 32
139-24402 10 46 138-34500 52 - 258 139-44103 50 9
139-24501 10 42 139-34500 56 19 139-44202 50 10
138-24600 10 - 37 139-34609 20--5 139-44301 50 8
138-24709 1 32 139-34609 52 26 139-44400 50 4
139-24808 12 41 139-34609 86— 20 139-44509 50=-5
139-24907 12 34 139-34708 20 6 139-44608 40 41
138-25003 12 12 138-34708 P 139-45159 54 5
139-25102 10 39 139-34708 56 21 139-45159 54 18
139-25706 14 23 139-34807 20 7 139-45159 54 33
139-25806 14 18 139-34807 52 28 139-45159 86 7
139-25904 14 i9 139-34807 56 - 22 133-46454 e
138-26050 14 37 139-34906 20- 38 139-46454 54 16
138-26209 14 9 138-34906 52 29 139-46553 52 10
139-26308 14 15 139-34906 56 23 138-46553 54 30
139-26407 14 26 139-35002 20 39 138-46652 62 18

— 64 —




o BLEKKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERMATIONAL SALES DIVISION
B-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(34304001-5

FAX : 03{3430)4500 45914 4584
TELEX : J22967

JUKI i Ex

T182 A ES A D EEmS-2-1 EHEREAE
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (L) TEL. 03-3480-1113(# 1 ¥4 )

SBLKY, SHBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HI@A—V YA PEBEAROLDFEL(ETT 2B U ET,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject {o change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HI@A—Y YR bk, 1996548 REOmBIHTRELLLOTT,

* This paris list is edited In accordance with the product specifications as of April 1986,

Printed in Japan




